








Our Journe~ 
Our Way of Life 

Student Life ...................................... 4 

Our Time to Share 
Organizations .................................. 16 

Our Dreams Can Come True 
Sports .............................................. 34 

Our Endless Quest 
Academics ....................................... 62 

Our Moment in Time 
People ............................................. 70 

Seniors' Last Journey 
Entering the gym for their graduation ceremony, tephany 
Brown (left), A hley Briggs, idney Braskamp, Dharma 
Boldt, and Brady Balogh have a mixture of emotions. 

Loving Accounting 
Junior, Au tin Loh andtjam to orne 
tune a he attempts to fini h his 
accounting assignment on time. 

Physical Science Lal1 
Freshmen, Alex Liesinger (left), Jerett Lurz, and Jonathan 
Ricke follow directions, hook up wires and batterie and hope 
that they can figure out the correct answer to the lab. 

The Bulldog 

adison High School 
Students: 314 

StaH:44 
Madison High School 

800 N E 9th Street 
Madison, SO 57042 

605-256-7706 

Sophomore Spirit! 
Olivia Rud (left), and hania chwebach high-five each other 
during a ubstitution in a volleyball match. 

TITLE 1 



Our time here is magic! It's the only space you have to realize whatever it is that is 
beautiful, whatever is true, whatever is great, whatever is potential, whatever is rare, 

whatever is unique. ... ... sen Okri 

A Glamorous, Hollywood Prom 
avannah Miller and Jeffel) Gulbranson take the stage during Prom's Grand Mar h. 

Honoring Mr. Jim Cordts 
tudent helping out \\ith the 2nd Annual Jim Cordt 5-K Run include (back, lefi) 
crena Hopi~ Victoria Olson, 'imone Droge, llunter Jami on, Rachellla . , Julia 

Unterbrunner, Emma Mar ·h. Taner Denlloed, Anna Theophilus, Hunter treff, 
Paige duRandt, am Eliason, Brady Balogh, Brodie Frederik en, Riley Janke, 
Mason Leighton, (front) Tiana Paradei , Karsyn Dorri , Laurel Appelwick, Ally 
Gro , Hailey treff, ick Kessler, Kaiden Dorris, and Marcus VandenBo ch. 

2 THEME 

Congratulations, Jordan! 
Jordan Thomp on, having her moment on the graduation 
stage, receives her diploma fr m Tom Farrell. 

Championship Memories 
Taking a break from cheering at the ~tate "A" Champion hip football game i. 
Kaiden Dorris (lefi), Hunter treff, Lucas Geditz, and llunter Jamison. 



Our Place in Time 

Ben Bundy Scholarship Winners 
Amanda Ricke (left) and Matt Palli are awarded and congratulated by Megan and Joe Bundy on their 
cholar hip from the Ben Bundy Memorial cholarship Fund. 

The Hundred-Year-Old Tuba 

A State 
Football 
Championship 
With a final core of 
28-21, the Mad1 n 
Bulldogs defeat 
the We t entral 
Trojan to win 
their first football 
championship. 
The team, coa hes, 
tatisticians, and 

cheerleaders take 
their place in Bulldog 
history. 

Lucas Maberry proudly hold up the olde t instrument in the 
Madison High chool mu ic department- a hundred-year-old 
tuba. Photo were found of the same tuba in old yearbooks. 

OUR JOURNEY 3 



Our Wa!l of Life 
Seniors Celebrate a Powderpuff Win! 

The lass of:!016 Kaiden Dorris (bad:) Mitch Han en, 

T'aner DenHoed, Matt Palli, ydney wen on, Hannah 01 on, 

Hunter treff, Mari a [ imer.., imone Droge, Jo ie Le ter, 

Jordan Thompson, Tanner Burg, Kenzie Jorgen on, Tyler 

Hare, Lu as Geditz, A hley Wittmer, Hunter Jami on, am 

rliason, ( tanding) Mari Clarke, Kaydra llart-Bedell, crena 

llopf, Harly Koenig, Mallol') Gum, Counney 0' onnell, 

Katly n Walburg, Megan Wollmann, Ally Meier, Amanda 

R1cke, Ed\\ln lraheta, ie'\ Lafitte, Jame Fuller ( quatting) 

idney Braskamp, Lmma Mar h, Ashley Briggs, as ie 

udmore, Mand:r Engbrecht, Katel:rn ei e , Tiana Paradeis, 

ydney Gu taf, Laurel Appeh\1ck, ami Langford, Manha 

Aguirre, (front) Jakob Poppens, Dylan Williams, Brodie 

frederik en, Tyler Den Hoed. and Justin Tucek celebrate after 

their back to back championship wins again t the las of 

201 during homecoming. 

a> 
'I r ·-....J 
... 1 

c 
a> 
-a 
:l 

... g 

(/.) 

Pages by: Sydney Gustaf 

4 STUDENT LIFE 

We Got Spirit, Yes We Do! 
The basketball cheerleaders lead the 
tudent ection in the "We Got Spirit" 

cheer against the Dell Rapid Quarrier 
at the Boys Ba ketball Region 3 emi­
final . 

--
--., . ' . 

'\ . 
~ -- -~ -- -

Help Me! 
Atobek Rahim hoev, exchange student, looks like he i trapped by the high school 
gym gate . 



Senioritis7 
Hunter Jam1son and Mitch Hansen posing in the hall during their final days at 
Madi on lligh School. 

QueenTiana 
llomecoming Queen, Tiana Parade is, poses innocently at a home basketball game. 

Bling, Bling! 
Marcus YandenBo ch and Mason Leighton sho"' off their 
State Football Championship rings at the Jol BA pring 
leader ·hip onference m Aberdeen. 

Tourists? 

(/) 
$ " c 
c. 
m 
:::J 
$ " 

-· a h 
m 

amantha Langford and ) dne) Gustaf are all eire ed up for the Tad.; To uri I 

theme at the Boys Basketball Game against Dell Rapids. Where are they? Juras ic 
World! 

STUDENT LIFE 5 



"Is This the Frosting'?" 
Braeden DeJabet (blind-folded) waits for in tructions from Matt Williams on hO\\ 
to dec rate their cake in ulinaf) an class. 

Story of a State Championship 
[njo)ing a close football championship game is idney Braskamp (lefi), Kaydra 
llart-Beddl, )dOC) Gustaf, Lmil) Weatherill, -\manda Ricke, crena llopf, Taner 
Denlloed, Mandy I· ngbrecht, and Ashley Brigg . 

All our dreams can come true, if we have the courage to pursue them. 
"'"'Walt Disney 

Sophomores vs. Juniors 
During a rainy homecoming powderpuff football game, Morgan Briggs (left), Taelor 

mith, Elsa Leighton, and icole Brown, go up again t Dulcie Han en and Lily 
Monroe at the line of scrimmage. 

6 STUDENT LIFE 

Running Our Race 
Lynd ey Ke sler (left), Taelor mith 
and Jason Gale stay in a group during a 
JV cross country ra e in Madi on. 



Our Never Ending StorY 

Project Lead the Way - 6io Mea 
The second year bio med tudcnts Tiana Paradeis (left), Kaydra Han-Bedell, Laurel Appeh\ick, and 

as ie udmore v\ork hard on finishing their bod) systems on their life-like mannequin .. 

Taking the Spirit of Madison to New York 
Competing in the parade event, the Spirit of Madison 
Marching Band performs in the herbume Pageant of Bands 
in herbumc, ev\ York. 

Bulldog Fan Support 
Waiting for a Bulldog football champion hip v\in is (left) 
Hailea DeJong, Mallof) Gum, Martha Aguirre, and Jennifer 
Wei t. 

"Many Things" 
Erica Dor ett addre cs the graduation audience \\ ith her 
heart-filled me sage about '·Many Thing ." 

STUDENT LIFE 7 



Wet and Wild Homecoming 
Homecoming is a time where the old and 

the new come together 

Bean Bag loss 
Ben Curley to se the red bean bag for his team while Tanner 
Bratager waits for his turn during the fi rst ever Homecoming 
bean bag toss. 

8 S T UDE N T LIFE 
Pages by 
Hannah Olson 

Senior Homecoming Pride 
The e enior are trying to show the sophomore class who i the be t at tug-of-war. The team is (left) 

hase Bain, Brandon Johnson, Taner DenHoed, Hunter treff, Sam Elia on, erena Hopf, Tanner Burg, 
Emma Marsh, Jay Knutson, ourtney O'Connell, Mari Iarke, idney Braskamp, assie Cudmore and 
Mallory Gum. Too bad the sophomore win. 

Where Did Claire Go'? 
After liding off the football field into the pine trees, Claire toller (middle) return to the playing field 
and her teammate (left) Valorie owstrup, Lily Monroe, Rachel Hass and Dulcie Hansen can't believe 
what he just did. 



Seniors vs. Freshmen 
A hley Brigg is enjoying her chase after Lind ey Dockendorf during the enior vs. fre hman po\~der 
puff football game. 

Senior Coaching Squad 
Coaches for the senior powder puff football team is (back) Tyler DenHoed, Jakob Poppens, Ju tin Tucek, 
(front) Dylan William and Brodie Frederiksen. 

Sophomore Party 11me 
Elsa Leighton and Taelor mith celebrate a touchdown during 
their powder puff football game. 

Puzzle11me 
lladassah Meyer and Emma Martin try their luck at the puule 
table at the Homecoming activity afternoon. 

HOMECOMING 9 



Serenading the King and Queen 
ick Petersen. Garrett Jankord (.tanding), Gabriel R1chards 

and Jay 1\.nut.on (sitting) serenade the llomecommg royal!), 
Queen T1ana Paradei and King Brodie I rederiksen. 

Shading His Bright Future 
Gabc R1 hard rock the unglasse as he performs his 
amazing origmal song for the aud1ence. 

Showstopper 
Jay Knutson amazes the cro"d with hi piano playing 
capability and his outstanding voice as he performs "The 
Better Tomorro\~ eem . " II is original creation wins him 
third place in the Talent ho\~. 

10 STUDENT LIFE 

2015 King and Queen 
Brodie rrederiksen and Tiana Paradeis are all miles for the crowd after they are crowned the 2015 
llomecommg King and Queen at the Dakota Prairie Pla)'hou e. 



Bulldogs 

Lucky To Listen 
The Talent how audience was lucky enough to li ten to Alyssa Jones 
and Garren Jankord perform "Lucky" for the Talent how. 

in Paradise 

Pages by 
Megan Wollmann 

And Presenting ... 
The 20 IS llomecoming Royalty pose for a picture after the 
crowning ceremon). Member of the Royall) include (left) 

ourtncy O'Connell, Emily Weathcrill, imone Droge, 
Amanda Ricke, Jakob Poppens, Matthew Patti, Tancr 
DcnHoed, Brad) Balogh and Queen Tiana Paradei and King 
Brodie r rederiksen. 

Extraordinary Talent 
Rachel Black WO\\S the crO\\d with notju tone hula hoop, 
but three, as she show off her hula hoop routine for the 
Talent how and \\ins econd pia e. 

In Charge of the Show 
Mistres es ofCeremonie , Ella Graham and laire toller, 
crack orne joke and keep the Talent how and Coronation 
on track. 

CORONATION/TALENT SHOW 11 



Dance the Nisht Awa~ 
Bllng, Bllng! 
Mandy [ ngbrecht shO\\S otT Brady Balogh's State root ball hampionship ring at Prom's Grand March. 

Smile and Wave Girls 
Amber Bu. k.nes • Amanda Ro\\ land, and Samantha Herman smile and \\a\e to the crO\\d, 

All Smiles 
Cade Bruna and Anne Knofi Z}nski smile because they are read} to dance the night away. 

Smile Pretty 

12 STUDENT LIFE Pages by Katie Neises 
imone Droge and here cort Kaiden Dorris, pose for a 

picture under the llollywood sign at Prom' rand March. 



Senior Prom! 
llannah Olson and here ·cort Fdwin lrahcta smile at their last Grand March. 

The Anticipation 
Edv1 m lraheta, Brenna Lee, and icolas Passone eagerly v1ait for the Grand March. 

"Wow It's So Bright" 
Marcus VandenBosch and Paige duRandt smile a the) are blinded b) the pot light . 

Strike A Pose 
01) via chuunnans and her date Mark II of trike a pose for Grand March. 

Pucker Up! 
Taelor mith leans over to ki 
the cameras. 

oah Guse 's cheek to po e for 

PROM 13 



Our Achievements 

Cole Leighton 
September 

Cody Kuusela 
January 

Business Plan Finalist 
Paige duRandt with Lt. Governor Man 
Michels at the Business Plan finals in 
Pierre. 

14 STUDENT LIFE 

Students of the Month 

Hadassah Meyer 
October 

Sydney Swenson 
February 

Bradley Hoff 
November 

Serena Hopf 
March 

Noah Salmen Wins First Place Prize in 26th 
Annual Business Plan Competition 

Two tudents from Madi on High chool, oah almen 
and Paige duRandt, were cho en as finali t in the outh Dakota 
Banker' Foundation's 26th Annual Bu ine Plan ompetition. 

A part of their ntrepreneur hip cia , student were 
required to create a business plan written a if they " ere to create 
their own bu ines . The plans were to tate where the busine s 
would be located, li t what was needed for tart-up, and project 
sales and expenses for one month. The plan needed to al o include 
busine goal . 

Fir t-place winner, oah almen provide locally-grown 
popcorn in different varieties, each with unique characteristics -
gold that produces fluffier popcorn, white that produces less hull , 
mauve that produce an even fluffier version, and mini-multi 
that produce a le fluffy ver ion that appeal to little children. 

oah' busine s plan was de eloped to include new products and 
flavor and to market hi family' product beyond its exi ting 
communities. 

Paige duRand! Photography s main goal i to provide 
high quality digital pictures at affordable price . Pictures will be 
old as enhanced digital that can easily be hared with friends and 

family. Paige recei ed a runners-up a ard at the finals in Pierre. 

Claire Stoller 
December 

Nicholas Petersen 
April 

Business Plan Winner 
oah almen with Lt. Governor Man 

Michels at the Bu ine s Plan finals in 
Pierre. For his I st place award, oah 
received an iPad and I ,000. 



National Honor Society 
ewe t member of the ational Honor ociety are ( tanding, left) Le i Lent ch, Peityn Roe men, ·II a Graham, Pa1ge duRandt, Cay den 

Elia on, amantha Herman, Kaitlyn Klosterman, Kyla Ka u ke, Amanda Rov land, Olivia Boldt, ade Bruna, Amber Buskne s, Liz 
Pauli, Lacee Fedeler, ody Kuu ela, Lily Monroe, Garrett Jankord, Hailey treff, Derek Bier chbach, nne Knofczyn ki, Au tin 01 on, 
Emma Martin, Marcu VandenBo ch, (middle) A hley Brigg , Lynd ey Ke ler, Izabela Howell, Morgan Fernau, Katie Bergheim, (front) 
Claire toller, Mariah Graff, Mari a Graff, Rachel Black, lleidi Fod , and mily Warn . 

SD Science Olympiad State Tournament 
Place Winners 
Taran Martin (Jell) and Hada · ah Me) er (right) pia ed I t 
in the D1vision C "Game On" event and 2nd in Di\i ion C 
"Write It, Do It" e\ent. Overall the team placed 6th. Team 
member~ are ho,,n \\ ith Madi on' cience 01) mpiad coach 
M . Wieber~. 

2nd Place in Division C Astronomy at the SD 
Science Olympiad State Tournament 
I lad~~ Me)er (Jell) recei\C her 2nd place medal from 
Madison's c1ence Ol;mpiad coach Ms. Wieber~. 

2016 Young American Patriot Art 
Contest Winners 
Morgan Fernau (left), 2nd pia e, and l ibb) ndre,en (right), 
I st place, receive their certificate and ca h pri.res from 
Imogene · IIi from the I'W u'l.iliar; ofMadi on VFW 
Post #263 . Andre en's acr;lic painting has been ent into a 
state-,, ide judging competition \\here an piece are judged on 
original it) of concept, pre entation, 
and patrioti m e'l.pre sed. AWARDS 15 



Our Time to Share 
Practice Makes Perfect 
Band member~. (left) eptember Johnson, R I) Donelan, Liz 
Pauh, Brittne) Wittmer, Luca Maher!), IIi on Heim, Austin 
Olson, I aiah 1artian, and Ta) lor Arne n participate in Band 

amp during the summer before school tart o the) can 
prepare for their hO\~S. 

Blooming Creativity 
ikki Peters, Morgan Brigg , and Elsa Leighton pose with 

their floral arrangements for their llorticulture event in the 
Future Farmers of America. 

Cl) 
c 
0 ·-.. . 
«J 
N ·-c 
«J 
Ql 
L. 
0 

Pages by: Samantha Langford 

16 0RGANIZA TIONS 

National FBLA Qualifiers 
The following tudent have qualified for national by placing in the top four in tate FBLA event in Aberdeen. Qualifier 
include: (back) Austin 01 on, Derek Bierschbach, Kevin han, Kyla Kasu ke, Katie Bergheim, amantha Herman (front) 
Claire toller, II a Graham, Lacee Fedeler, and Amber Buskne . Austin 01 on, Derek Bierschbach, and Kevin han will attend 

ationals in Atlanta, Georgia. 



Leading the Way 
Hannah DreesLcn and Hi1.abeth Andresen help the marching band keep the beat b) 
conducting them at the half-time of a home football game. 

Trust Is Key 
idney Braskamp helps her partner, Bailey Menni , frost a cake while blindfolded 

for a fun activity in the culinary arts class. 

Star of the Show 
adc Bruna part1c1pates in the spring pia} "Jolly Roger 

and the Pirate Queen" held at the Madi on High chool 
Auditorium. 

-· N 
I» 
$ .. -· 0 
::J 
(I) 

Visiting the Capitol 
rudent Council and Maroon Members take a trip to Pierre during the legi lative 

ses ion. Participants include: (back) imone Droge, ydney wenson, Le lie 
Thayer, Erica Dor ett, Miranda John on, (middle) Ella Graham, Claire toller, 
Amber Bu kness, Elizabeth Andresen, (front) Jason Gale, herif EI-Gayar, Jason 
Peter . 

ORGANIZATIONS 17 



Behind the Band Doors 

Man vs. Fire 
pirit of adison Marching Band: (left flags) Lind ey D ckendorf, Morgan Fernau, Brittney Wittmer, a~annah Booton, (back left) Parker Lee, Ror) Donelan, Ryley L'the, 

Hunter Drew, Jason Gale, ichola Peter ·en, am Bloom, ade Bruna, Thomas Limmer, Cody Kuu ·cia, llailca DeJong, Blake Kennington, (3rd row) l~van Groce, Will 
Eliason, [d\\in lraheta, Oli\ia Boldt, Garrett Hubbell. Liz Pauli, Emily Knuths, Anna Boldt, Emma Brandenburger, Madal:rn Kocp, ha:rlee Kaiser, Lucas Maberr), (2nd 
ro\\) Mar1ela Zaragoza. nia alcedo, llada sah Meyer, Maddie Pauli, ami treff, Molli Hubbell, September Johnson, luy llowell, Alyssa Jones, Morgan mith, Alii. on 
Heim, Laura !!are, Au tin 01 on, (I t rO\\) Kaitly n MeadO\\ .• Joey Brandenburger, llannah LcMair, . ydney Johnson, Jenni Waba, Hannah Sims, f Iizabeth Aldridge, Tatum 
Lee, (right flags) Ashley Wittmer, Heidi Fods, Taylor meson, Erin Fnglert, (kneeling) llannah Dreeszen, Courtney O'Connell, and l ibby Andre en. 

Practice, Practice, Practice 
The band practice in a block formation to perfect their marching technique during summer band camp. 

Firing Up the Front Line! 
The frontline is read) for the halftime performance at the football game. The front line members pictured 
here include (left) Joey Brandenburger, Hannah LeMair, pencer Monroe, Will Eliason, Ryley Uthe, 

Maddie Pauli, ydne:r Johnson, Parker Lee, Hadassah 
18 ORGANIZATIONS Meyer, and Kaitlyn Meadows. 

Letting Their Inner Flames Out! 
Band members (left) Isaiah Martian, Jenni Waba, Morgan 
f·emau, and Jason Gale practice becoming fire for the 
marching band show. 

Ready and Set! 
Band members (left) Elizabeth Aldridge, Liz Pauli, Austin 
Olson, Laura Garcia, ami treff, and Madalyn Koep play 
their in truments \\hile color guard member~ Erin Fnglert and 
Brittney Wittmer prepare for their next move. 



Madison Concert Band 
(back left) icholas Peter ·en, Cody Kuusela, Emma Brandenburger, Oli~ ia Boldt, Jason Gale, Will Eliason, Ryley the, ~an Groce, Hadassah Meyer, ami treff, Jenni 
Waba, Kaitlyn Meadow , (5th row) Mariela Zaragoza, Gabriel Richards, Ella Graham, Blake Kennington, Garrett Jankord, Edwin lraheta, Courtney O'Connell, Austin 
Olson, Lucas Maberry, (4th row) Lindsey Dockendorf, Rory Donelan, akita Odegard, Aly a Jone , Liz Pauli, Laura Garcia, Garrett Hubbell, Mackenzie Dixon, (3rd row) 

olomon hahan, nia alcedo, Emily Knuth , Leslie Thayer, llannah Dree zen, am Bloom, Thomas Limmer, ade Bruna, Tatum Lee, Brittney Wittmer, lex Laban­
Maher, (2nd row) Heidi Fods, Molli Hubbell, Anna Boldt, eptember John on, Hannah ims, Morgan mith, A hley Wittmer, Madalyn Koep, (I trow) Libby Andresen, 

IIi on Heim, Elizabeth Aldridge, lzzy Howell, Emily Warn , and llailea DeJong . 

Waiting For the Cue! 
enior band member Hadas ah Meyer watche as Mr. Eckart 

conduct the band. The band is practicing a song that was 
elected for the band to play at graduation. 

.Jazz Band 
(back left) ichola Petersen, ody Kuu ela, Ja on Gale, Gabriel Richard , Hadassah Meyer, Olivia 
Boldt, (3rd row) Laura Garcia, Mariela ZaragoLa, Ella Graham, Garrett Jankord, (2nd row) Aly sa Jone , 
Liz Pauli, Rory Donelan, Molli Hubbell, Anna Boldt, (I trow) Libby Andresen, Leslie Thayer, Hannah 

Dree zen, Emily Knuth , and am Bloom. 

Pages by Ashley Wittmer BAND 19 



Mixed Choir 
(ba J... left) I ri aD rsett, 1 mma Brandenburger, avannah Booton, 1 ind ey Do J...endorf, Brittne) Wittmer, Caileb Reill), handler Bur mg. ade Bruna, Landon 
Gulbran. on. dam Peak, I iah 1artian, Morgan Wray, 1arisa nders n, Lmily Knuths. Anna Boldt, Courtney O'Connell, (4th rov\) Miranda Johnson, lleidi I ods, I'll a 
Graham, Adm Hofiman. Jerem) Galde, DerricJ... Beeler, Olivia Boldt, Hannah Dree ·zen, ILabela llov' ell, Hannah Jorgen on. (3rd rov\) Dharma Boldt, Flizabeth Aldridge, 
Mari .. a 1raff, DercJ... Bierschba h. Ruben Garcia, ·am Blo m, Kadin Payne, Kane Williams, nne Knofcl)nsJ...i, Mackenzie Dixon, abrina Louis, (2nd rov~) Leslie 
Tha) er, 1ar1ah Graff. ly sa Jones, Bear hipley, Thomas Gor . ban Groce, Bryce Frantzen, Garrett Jankord, Erin l:nglert, Taylor Arneson, Molli Hubbell, 1 alum 1 ee, 
Cora Brovvn, (I t ro\\) Jeremy Gulbran on, Madal) n Koep, 01) \ia chuurrnan • · imone Droge, Jay Knutson. Gabriel Richards, ole lnhofer, Brandon John on, Bray den 
Gilbert. i holas Peter. en, am Eliason, Ed\\ in lrahcta, Hailea DeJong, Morgan Fernau, and Laura Garc1a. 

Women's Choir 
(ba k left) Fn a Dorsett, Emma Brand nburger, avannah Booton, Lind ey Dockendorf, Brittney Wittmer, Hannah Kruger, tOrm) Mette, Hailea DeJong, Oliv1a ·con. 
l\.1ersten Reurink, Morgan Wra), Mari a nderson, Emily Knuth • nna Boldt, ourtney 0' onnell, icole Brov\n, Anna Theophilu • (4th ro\\) Miranda John on. 
He1di Fod • Ella Graham, Kennedy JanJ...e, lexandra Gros , Vi Loria I on, Jasmine LaValley, Oli\.ia Boldt, Hannah Dree zen, lzabela Howell, llannah Jorgenson, lisa 
Le1ghton, IIi n Balogh, Regan Olson, (3rd ro") Elizabeth ldridge, Mari sa Graff, Kas andra Tieman, laire Gor . Gracie Terra II, kylar Dickey, Anne KnofcZ)n ki, 
\1a kenzie Di on, abrina Loui • Ta I r mith, IIi. n Lembcke, Ra hel ox, (2nd row) Dharma Boldt, Le lie Thayer, Mariah raff, ly a Jone . Ro:-.artn allie • 
' atahe holl, le ) Wilt, Erin Engl rt, Taylor me on. Tatum 1 ee, addie erry, Dulcie Han en, (1st row) Madalyn Koep, Olyvia chuurrnans, ' imone Droge, Elle 

20 0RGANIZA TIONS 
Gehrel • Morgan Fernau, Laura Garcia, Taylor erry, Molli Hubbell . and ora Bro\\n, 



The Voices of MHS 

Waiting For Their Moment! 
nna Boldt (left), Hannah Jorgenson, Ha1lea DeJong, and 
abrina Loui are '~atching carefully for their cue to come in 

during a rehe:m;al in the choir room. 

Singing Their Hearts Out! 
Cole lnhofer, (ba k left). Bray den Gilbert, Nicholas PeteJ>en, (2nd row) ·am Bloom, Adam Peak, Garren 
Jankord, Isamh Martian, Morgan Wra:,., (3rd rO\\) Ed,~ in lraheta, ·am Eliason, Anne KnofcZ}nski, (front) 
Bryce Frantzen, Erin Englert, Morgan Fernau, Cora Bro,~n. and Ta} lor Arneson arc inging some of the 
mu ic that has been elected for the choir performance. 

"We Rise Again" 
orne Mixed Choir member performing ··we Ri e Again" 

at graduation (back left) lleidi Fod , le:>.andra Gro , Ella 
Graham, Elle Gehrel . a\annah Booton, Brittne:r Wittmer, 
Hannah Kruger. (middle) Ro:>.ann allies, Kas andra 
Tieman, Kenned) Janke, Jasmine LaValle}, Lind C} 

Dockendorf, dm Hoffman, Bear hiple), (front) Erica 
Dor ett, Maris a rafT, Madal:r n Koep, Claire Gor • Ol:r via 

chuurman , Gra ie Terrall, ··mone Droge, AI) sa Jone . 
Ja} Knutson, and Gabriel Richard lhe Mi:>.ed Choir ho'' 
the strength of the choir program in their performance at 
graduation (photo belo'' ). 

Pages by Ashley Wittmer CHOIR 21 



An Educational Field Trip 
to Pierre 

Madi n ouncil gathered at the tate 
capitol in Pi rre to \ atch legi lation and iew the proce 
during Madi on' day to ho t the legi lature. The picture 
on the right ho the tudent ouncil member and 
other \ ho joined the trip. 

Pictured are (back left) imone Droge, ydne:> 
wen on, Le lie Tha er, rica Dor ett, Miranda John on, 

(middle left) Ella Graham, laire toller, Amber 
Bu knes , Libby Andre en, (front left) Ja on Gale, herif 
El- a ar, and Ja on Peter . 

The e individual had the opportunity to it in on 
committee meetings, watch the legislative es ion first­
hand in gallery, and meet with the people who repre ent 
Di trict and the state. The:> met with Representati e 
Heinemann, Representative Wollmann, and Senator 
Par ley. They watched a legi lators debated bill uch a 
the teacher pa increase bill that was very contro ersial in 
the pring of2016. 

"The trip was extremely beneficial for me becau e I 
learned more about the legi lati e e ions and got to talk 
to orne in piring senator and repre entatives from outh 
Dakota."- ydney wen on. 

Fall Festivities 
The members of tud nt council help out at the elemental) Fall Festival event by working on craft with kid . Pictured are (back left) Jenni Waba, Amanda Rowland, Edwin 
lraheta, laire toller, ydney wen on, Jessi Gile , (middle left) Jonathan Ricke, Kevin han, Libby Andre en, Emily Weatherill, amantha IIerman, Ella Graham, Jenni 
Gile , Kaydra Hart-Bedell, (front left) Jason Peters, llunter treff, Katie Bergheim, Amber Buskne , Hailey treff, Lily Monroe, Kenzie Jorgen on, and as ie Cudmore. 

22 ORGANIZATIONS Pages by Megan Wollmann 



RePresenting MAS­
Student Council 

Standing Together For a Cause 
During the 20 I S-16 school year, Madison High 'chool gathered items from tudents to be donated to the Domestic Violence et,~ork in Madi on Pictured in the photo 
abo'e are member~ of the Dome tic Violence et\\Ork and students (back left) Amanda Ro\\ land, Kail) Klosterman, amantha Herman, Ky Ia Kasuske, Cay den Eliason, 
Amber Buskness, (front left) Lyndse:r Kessler, Katie Bergheim, Lily Monroe, and Hailey treff 

Creating Homecoming 
One of the largest acti,itie that the tudent Council take on is Homecoming e\CT) 
fall . This year's theme i "Bulldogs in Paradise" and student council members Ella 
Graham and Claire toller are mistresses of ceremonies, 

The Gathering 
Kaydra llart-Bcdell, Hunter treff, as ie udmore, and 1mone Droge \Oiunteer 
for student council at the Gathering located at the Methodi t Church in Madi on. 

STUDENT COUNCIL 23 



Our Time to Shine 

Quoting Shakespeare 
Mason Vilhauer demon trate the "networked" peeches that 
the dolls are made to quote. 

24 ORGANIZATIONS 

Program Packed 
Cade Bruna (left) shows off his "pre­
programmed" quote as he announce a line 
stated in a peech by Martin Luther King Jr. The 
other dolls, am Bloom, ourtney 0' onnell, 
and Hannah Dreeszen quietly listen . 

A Proper Inspection 
Amber Bu knes (right) looks over Ella 
Graham before she decides to invest. 

Part of the Cast 
(back left) Clmre toller, ade Bruna, 

am Bloom, llannah Dree zen 
(front) Courtney 0' onnell, Olyvia 

chuurmans, and Morgan Fernau are all 
dres ed up a living doll . 

Breaking the News 
Tyler Hare (left) breaks the new to Jay Knut on that 
the "humidiostat" ''as not installed with the dolls 
and that they are in for trouble. 

Pages by Megan Wollmann 



One-Act Play "Property Rites" 

Keeping a Straight Face 
Mason Vilhauer (back left), Emily Knuths, (front) kylar Dickey, Aly sa Jones, and Ella Graham nail 
their straight faces as they perform for the high school student body in the auditorium. 

Something Isn't Right 
After unveiling the doll that doesn't li ten to orders, Gabriel Richards (right) examines Olyvia 

chuurman moments before he almost bite off his finger and is curious on \~hy she is unpredictable. 

Grease Monkeys 
The mechanics, Tyler Hare and Garrett 
Jankord discu ho\~ the} hould go 
about fixing the life- ize doll that seem 
to be out of order. 

Finding Some Comfort 
The in~entor of the dolls, Ja} Knutson (front), i being 
comforted b} Emma Brandenburger after lo ing a sale, as 
M rgan Fernau (left) and Taylor Ame on tare traight ahead 

ONE-ACT PLAY 25 



Pardon Me, Sir 
C.arn:tt Jankord speaks to the pirates 
about the htdden treasure 

Who Are You'? 
Morgan Briggs (left), k) lar Dicke), 
01> \ ia chuurman , and Morgan 
Fernau look apprehensi,el) at the other 
pirates that ha>c taken over their island. 

This Is Who We Are 

26 0RGANIZA TIONS 

The Spring Play Cast & Crew 

Set Sail 
Elle Gehrels (abo\ e) \\atches intent!) 
as their ere'' is about to et sail. l:lle is 
a pirate ere\\ member. 

Why of Course 
Ol)via chuurman (nght) rehearses 
her part for the pia). The entire ca tis 
practicing a great deal for the pia) that 
takes place Ma) 12, 2016! 

Onward! 
Cade Bruna (left) pia) ing the role of 
Rodger Goodman, a ruthles pirate, 
leads his ere\\ into a battle '' ith the 
pirate queen. 

Pages and Photos by 
Nikki Peters 



io the Sharks! 
Courtney 0' onnell (left) and kylar Dickey preform their roles that a pirate crew 
\\ ould be expected to act, tough and ruthle . , as they thro\v someone O\ erboard. 

What Was That'? 
"Are you ure these are the best we could get?" asks Pirate Captain Rodger 
Goodman \vhen looking at Libby Andresen, Anne Kno~ l)nski, Raven Wallowing 
Bull, Emma Martin and Emily Warns for hi ruthless pirate crew. 

Workin' Hard 
TK Harmdierks (left) and Morgan Briggs are part of the Pirate Queen's crew. 

P irates We Are 
\\- ho is \villing to take the challenge to 
be a pirate in this year's spring play? 
Well, Courtney O'Connell (above), 
Emma Brandenburger (top right), and 
Ashley Aguirre (right) all tood up 
for the challenge. Courtney i part of 
Rodger Goodman' pirate cre\v. Emma 
is part of the Pirate Queen's crew. 
Finally, Ashley is a cre\v member 'vho 
is tranded on a de erted island with 
buried treasure. 

A Year to Remember 

"It was an unforgettable experience to weigh anchor and 
hoist the mizzen with all of you guys for the most rip-roaring 
and rollicking theater adventure of my life. Yo ho ho and a 
bottle of rum!" 
- Melissa Gallien 

"It was lovely returning for another year with these wonderful 
people and meeting new friends. It's a bit saddening to have 
this as my last play, but I couldn't ask for a better cast to be 
a part of." 
- Jay Knutson 

"Becoming involved in Madison High School Plays is a 
fantastic opportunity that not everybody has. I have valued 
every minute spent with these enthusiastic and crazy people" 
- Elizabeth Andresen 

"I enjoyed having dance parties and such." 
- Hannah Dreeszen 

"My favorite part of being involved with the drama program is 
the overall atmosphere. Everyone feels like we are a family, 
and we basically are with the amount of time we spend 
together. There's nothing that can compare to theater kids 
getting together to create a production together!" 
- lzzy Howell 

"My favorite memory was going to the park for practice one 
day!" 
- Emily Knuths 

SPRIN G PLAY 27 



We Mean Business 
Future Business Leaders of America 

FBLA Members 
Front ro" left to nght 1rs. 01 on, 
Kenzie Jorgenson, ydney Gu taf. 
Claire toller, Katie Bergheim, 

amantha Herman, mber Bu kne 
manda Ricke. 
econd rO\\ left to right. Johnny Ricke, 

Matt Palli. Jo h Gile • Kc\m han, 
hama h\\eba h, Pa1ge duRandt, 

Den!k Biers hba h, u tin 01 on, 
Lacee Fedeler, Ella Graham. 
Third ro'' left to right: Mar u 

andenBo ch. Caileb Reilly, Taner 
DenHoed, Jenni ile , Je i ile , Kyla 
Kasu ke. 
Ba k rO\\ left to right: Tanner Burg, 
Mason Leighton, Dy Ian William , 
Hunter Ore\\, Peityn Roemen, alorie 

0\\ trup. 

Focus 
Group member , aileb Reilly (left), 
Jo h Gile , and Johnny Ricke make 
last minute preparation before they 
pre ent their ports and Entertainment 
Management project to the judge at 

pring Leader hip Conference. 

UTURE 
USINESS 
EADERS 

Madison Line-Up 
amantha Herman (left), Amber 

Bu k:ne , lla raham, Derek 
B1erschbach, u tin 01 on, La ee 
Fedeler, and Hunter Ore\\ patiently wait 
for the A\\ards eremon:r to tart at the 
FBLA tate Leader hip onference. 

28 ORGANIZATIONS 

Future 
Too 
Bright 
Dylan Williams 

and Marcus 

VandenBosch 

participate in 

the tate I BLA 

Leadership 

onference. 



State Award Winners 

1 t Place Winners: 
Accounting 2-Ciaire toller 
Bu ine Ethics Team 

mber Bu kne 
lla Graham 
amantha Herman 

Intro to Financial Math 
Ke'vin han 

peUing Relay 
Kevin han 
Lacee Fedeler 

lla raham 

2nd Place Winner : 
Accounting 1-Kevin han 

Accounting 2-Derek Bier ·chbach 

3rd Place Winner : 
Accounting 2-Kyla Kasu ke 

4th Place Winner : 
Accounting 2- u tin 01 n 

5th Place Winner : 
Accounting 2-Lacee Fedeler 

Accounting 1-Katie Bergheim 

1st Place Winners 
Ella Graham (left), Samantha Herman, 
and Amber Buskness pose \\ith their 
gold medals for the Business Ethic 
c\ent at Spnng Leadership onfcrence. 

Waiting for Awards 
Tanner Burg (left), Taner DenHoed, 
Matt Palli, and Dylan William 
(standing) enjoy orne water while 
waiting for the Award eremony to 
tart at the FBLA pring Leadership 
onference. 

laking Home the Gold 
Lacee Fedeler (left), Ella Graham, 
and Kevin han take 1st Place m the 

pell ing Relay, a fir ·t ever for the 
Madi on FBLA Chapter. 

Senior Leaders 
enior (below) Kenzie Jorgenson, 
ydney Gu taf, and Amanda Ricke 

po e for a photo at pring Leader hip 
onference taking place in Aberdeen. 

Pages by Samantha Langford FBLA 29 



Chefs in the Makine 
Cake Bosses 

al..lla Odegard and amantha Hennan displa) their fini hed 
cake. 1 he) are participating in a cal..e decorating demonstration. 

Flour Power 
amantha Hennan received the American ulinary Federation 

Pre idents Award for Excellence. The American Culinary 
Federation Presidents Award for Excellence is chosen by the 
chefs who are judging the competition. amantha was granted 
the av\ard because she howed e cellence in leadership. 

Scrumdillitelyumpschous 
One of the appetizers for the Annual Awards Banquet in 
Pierre. The appetizer consi ts of hard salami, artichokes, 
Kalamata olives, Mozzarella chee e and Balsamic vinegar. 

M 'm! M'm! Good 
Dane Gunderson (left), Brodie Frederik en, Tyler DenHoed, 
and Mitch Hansen taste te ting the products at the food expo. 

30 0RGANIZA TIONS 



Who's Ready'?! 
l.acee l·edclcr serves some of the local community members 
food prepared by the CulinaJ) 2 class students. 

Concentration Is Key 
am I liason closely watches as he prepare a dish to present 

to Mr~. Perez. 

Food and Friends 
Bailey Mennis and Sidney Braskamp decorate a cake blindfolded. 1 he t\\0 ''ill then be judged on how 
\\ell their cake looks and tastes. 

Runner Up! 
Samantha IIerman 
and Donny Price 
competed in the 
20 16 Prostart 
Competition. 1 heir 
team placed 2nd at 
the competition "ith 
a concept called 
Posiedon · Plate. 
Posiedon's Plate ''as 
a family friendly 
sea\\eed restaurant. 

Pages by 
Hannah Olson 

ProStart 

lt'sGo11me 
Mrs. Perez (m1ddle) 
\\a it to chect.; in for 
the competition "ith 
Breydon hiesz (left), 
Kadin Payne, Donn) 
Price, Paulllagmaier, 
Rachel Bla k, and 

amantha Herman. 

CULINARY ARTS/PROSTART 31 



Leaving Our Mark 
The Future Is Bright for Our Farmers 

I Will Never Forget 

Ashley Briggs 
told me about her 
FFA experience and 
her favorite memory. 
"Throughout FFA I have 

Footloose 

been involved in many 
things. I first took lntro 
to Ag as a freshman 
and really enjoyed the 
class. I participated 
in SOFY, fruit sales, 

creed speaking, and 
floriculture. At the end 
of my freshman year, 
other officers and Mrs. 
Christensen had told 
me I should fill out an 

Tractor Ride 
Morgan Briggs (left), Kaitlyn 
Meadows, Elsa Leight n, and Jarred 
Hodges all po e b} a tractor as they 
make their way through the FFA 

ational omention. 

FFA Officers 
This year' officers are: (back left) 

ole Leighton, Kyle Ebdrup, Luke 
Palmquist, (front) [l ·a Leighton, 
Ashley Brigg , Morgan Briggs. 

officer application, and 
so I did. It was one of 
the best decisions I 
could have made in 
my high school career. 
I was elected to the 

This year the Madi on FFA parade float theme was "Footloose."' tudent pent the \\eek putting it together o 
What Are We Doing'? 
The Dairy attle team works on their team problem. 
Kaitlyn Meadows (front left) and Kaitlyn Graff are 
focused on finding the an \\er · as Alexys Wilt (back 
left) and tormy Mette assure Mr. Fritz that their 
anS\\ers are right! They only mi ed one question. 

it \\Ould be ready for the D U parade. Twelve students rode down Egan Avenue on the float. They were (back 
left) Cole Leighton, Elsa Leighton, Morgan Brigg , Kyle Ebdrup, (middle) Jason Peters, Randy Ebdrup, Landon 
Lentsch , Kortni Millikan, Kier ten Reurink, ikki Peters, Kaitlyn Graff, (front) Ben Curley. 

32 0RGANIZA TIONS 



office of Secretary 
my sophomore year, 
Reporter my junior 
year, and President my 
senior year. Each year I 
gained leadership skills 

Pretty 
Flowers 
(Right) Nikki Peters, 

M rgan Briggs, l:lsa 

Leighton, stop for a 

qu1ck photo of their 

flower arrangements. 

They participate in the 

Floriculture CD! . 

Safety First! 
Cole Leighton (left), 

Jarred llodges, and 

Braxton Steffen teach the 

children who participated 

in OIY about proper 

safety. 

Louisville, 
Kentucky 
Six Madison High chool 
tudents attended the ~FA 
ational omention in 

Louisville. Kentucky. 
They are (back left) Wiatt 

I lively, Luke Palmquist, 
Jarred Hodge (front) 

Kaitlyn Meadows, 

Morgan Brigg , and Elsa 
Leighton. 

Let Me Write 
Brady el on, one of 
three member of the 
Agronomy CDE team, 
\Hite d '~n orne 
identification an '~ers 
during h1 competition. 

What Are Those'? 
atalie choll, part of the 

Agronomy team, studie 
different t) pe of seeds. In thi 
portion of her DE the) mu t 
identif) different!) pe of eed . 

and more confidence in 
myself and my abilities. 
My favorite memories 
have always been the 
Officer Retreats before 
the school year. This 

past year the officer 
team decided to try 
something new. We 
attended Inspiration 
Hills near Canton and 
had an absolute blast 

working together to get 
through obstacles and 
rope climbing courses. 
We cheered each other 
on and proved that 
together we can get 
through anything." 

Save Our Farm Youth - SOFY 
Participants in OfY are (ba k left) Mr. Fritz, Jarred Hodges, Flijah Evan • ody Winrow, ick ndre en, olan John on, Brad) , 'el. n. Joe) Poppen.. 1an \\ illiam. , 
Taiten Leesch, aileb Reilly (middle) Brad Hoff, id. Wilt, ole elgestad, Nate Barger, Baile) Menni • Eli CIT), ole Leighton. u tin Loh. andt. A hie) Brigg . Wiatt 
Hively (front) Ky le Ebdrup, Randy Ebdrup, Ben urley., tephany Brown, Morgan Briggs, Elsa Leighton, M . tencil, Mrs. hri ten en, 
Braxton teffen, Luke Palmquist, and ate Guthmiller. Pages by Nikki Peters FFA 33 



Our Dreams Can Come True 
Getting Away 
Brodie I· rederiksen quickly gets away from the West Central 
Trojan ta kler while Mason Leighton a''aits to see the 
outcome of the play. 

Eye on the 6a II 
Ia ire toller keeps her eye on the ball during her turn at bat 

during a very warm oftball game. 

Cl) 
.. s 
s.. 
0 
Q. 

Cl) 

Pages by: 
Laurel 
Appelwick 

34 SPORTS 

Pholo < r<d il: 

And Finish 
hania chwebach pre ent to judges after completing her 

vault at the tate G)mnastics Meet. 

"IGotltl" 
Val owstrup gives everything he has to save the ball during 
a volleyball match. 



Who's Ready? 
R•le> Janke looks to see who is open to pa~s the ball in bounds to during a great 
game against the Dell Rapid. Quarrier . 

Focus Time 
Je i Giles prepares for a free throw whi le Val ow trup and K:rla Kasu ke stand 
behind her ready to play defen e. 

Powering Through 
raelor mith hold a stead:r pace to tay ahead of the 
competition and finish her cro country race. 

Post Thoughts 

en 
" 0 ., 
e .. 
(I) 

Hunter Jami on reminisce on his last hole at the tate Cia Boy' Golf meet. 
Hunter help the team to a fifth place finish. 

SPORTS 35 



Hard Work and Endurance 
Girls- 9th Place; Boys- 11th Place 

Meet Boys Girls 

Collignon Invite N/A N/A 
Augustana Twilight 15th 11th 
Jesse James Invite 2nd 4th 
Nike Heartland 14th 10th 
SF Christian Invite 3rd 4th 
Brookings Invite 4th 4th 
West Central Invite 5th 4th 
OAK XII Conference 3rd 3rd 
Region 3A 3rd 3rd 
State Meet 11th 9th 

Boys Girls 
Coach's Leadership 

Kaiden Dorris Laurel Appelwick 
Hardest Worker 

Ethan Hatch Cami Streff 
Kaity Klosterman 

Most Improved 
Edwin lraheta Samantha Herman 

Push To the Finish 
hJtl e fall th 

Pages by Laurel Appelwic 

36 SPORTS 

Post-Race 
(left) Ka1den Dorri , Bray den DeJabet, All) Gro , EL a Leighton, Taelor mith, 
Hunter tretf (fr nt) Baile) fenni , Jarred Hodge , Morgan Brigg and Laurel 

ppeh' 1ck relax after the Region Meet. 



Madison Bulldog Cross Country ieam 
Front Row: Karsyn Dorri , Isaac Meyer, Kaden Krusemark, [van Appeh\ick:, aner Bergheim, ick Kes ler, Ammon Ha\\ke , Cami treff, eptember Johnson, Kendall 

ppeh\ick. 
2nd Row: Jarred I lodges, Braeden DeJabet, Lexi Lentsch, Rachel H , Hailey Streff, Amanda RO\\Iand, Jenni Bernard, JemmJah anders, a\annah Miller, Julia 
Unterbrunner, Paige duRandt, Peityn Rocmen, Anne Knofczynski, Jenni Waba. 
3rd Row: Landon Lentsch, Theo anders, Anna Theoph1lu , flsa Leighton, Laurel Appeh\ick, Bailey Menni , Ka1den Dorri • Coach chamber, Coa h Cord , Rachel 
Black, hie} tromberg, L)'ndsey Kessler, Kaity Klosterman, amantha IIerman. 
Back Row: Ally Gross, Regan Olson, Taelor mith, Ally Balogh, Hunter treff, Sam Eliason, Edwin lraheta, Ben Theophilu , Morgan Brigg , aria Rius, Victoria 01 on 

Leading the Way 
Cami treff hold a steady pace leading the way during 
her ra e. 

Almost There! 
Kaiden Dorri tri\eS for the fini h line at 
the tate Meet. 

Mid-Race 
Kars)n Dorri keep good form and a tead) p e m the 
middle of her ra e 

CROSS COUNTRY 37 



State ChamPions 
12-0 Undefeated Season 

State Champions 
Top row: Kindra Wie e, Mike Ricke, teve Gors, Darren \\en on. throw: Max Hodgen, Joe Bundy, Zach Johnson, Tom ielsen, Le lie Thayer, Ashle:r Hare. 7th row: 
Atobek Rahim hoev, Jo h Bernard, Mason Lebeda, Brayden Gilbert, Oakle:r Denne. 6th rO\V: ole Leighton, Tyler Hare, Devin Drewes, Braxton teffen, Austin Lohsandt, 

eth tafford, Bray den Buthe. 5th row: Lu as Maberry, Dylan William , Brad !I off, ick Wilt, ick Andre en, Tyler Den Hoed, ate Guthmiller, Brandon haw. 4th row: 
aileb Reilly, Derrick Becker, Jakob Poppen , Matt Williams, Brady el on, Davis Mathi on, Jon Ricke, Quentin McKinney. 3rd row: Katie ei e , Riley Janke, Marcus 

VandenBosch, David Pimentel, Taiten Lee ch, Lymann Walker, Pari on Mangun, Jordan Pimentel, Ia ire Gors. 2nd row: Lyndsey Kessler, Dane Gunder on, ic omes, 
Jadon Janke, Matt Palli, Brodie Frederiksen, Thomas Gors, olan Johnson, Jame Fuller, Tiana Paradei . 1st row: Katie Bergheim, Brady Balogh, Mason Leighton, oah 
Guse, Jaxon Janke, Jo h Gile , Jerett Lurz, Mitch Hansen, Jenni Gile . 

Run, Run, Run! 
38 SPORTS Brodie Frederik en breaking a tackle against a We t entral Trojan. 

Run the Play 
Head oach Hodgen and Assi tant Coach wen on bu y 
calling play from the sideline. 



Awards 
Team MVP 
Offensive MVP 
Defensive MVP 

Dak-12 Cont. 

Brodie Frederiksen 
Mitch Hansen 
Marcus VandenBosch 

Mason Leighton 
Brodie Frederiksen 
Mitch Hansen 

All-State 
Marcus VandenBosch 
Brodie Frederiksen 
Mitch Hansen 
Mason Leighton 
Austin Lohsandt 

Austin Lohsandt All-State Honorable Mention 
Marcus VandenBosch Jaxon Janke 
Matt Palli Brayden Gilbert 
Nate Guthmiller 
Jakob Poppens 
Jaxon Janke 

Dak-12 Honorable Mention 
Noah Guse 
Brady Balogh 

Academic All-State 
Leslie Thayer 
Tyler Hare 
Dylan Williams 

SO Elite 45 Team 
Mitch Hansen 
Brodie Frederiksen 

"I have been privileged to be part of the development of so many 
competitive, hardworking, and respectful young men. I'm proud of their 
accomplishments and they will surely be missed. It is a great time to be a 
Bulldog football player." - Max Hodgen (Head coach) 

Championship Gamel 
Mitch Han en throws a perfect pass to one of his receiver 
during the champion hip game against We t entral. 

Season Results 
Opponent We They 
Dell Rapids 41 6 
Dakota Valley 49 14 
West Central 28 7 
Lennox 52 21 
Vermillion 48 16 
SF Christian (OT) 32 26 
Canton 41 14 
Tea Area 32 29 
Milbank 49 12 

PLAYOFFS 
Tea Area 61 24 
SF Christian 28 14 

CHAMPIONSHIP 
West Central 28 21 

Pages by: Katie Neises 

LEI'S GO! 

You're 
Not Going 
Anywhere 
Bra} den 
Gi lbert, Marcus 
VandenBosch and 

ate Guthmiller 
taking do" n a 
Dakota Valle} 
pla}er. 

You 
Have Our 
Attention, 
Coach! 
Brad) Balogh and 
Mitch llan en 
"a it to receive 
the pia) call. 

Matt Patti and \llarcu VandenBo_ch 
getting pumped before the game tarts. 

FOOTBALL 39 



TIK-TIK BOOM 
An ltnpressive 22-9 Season 

F ist Pump 
C ch Krato\ il celebrate after a hard fought point ending in 
a mon terous ill agam t the Bere ford Watchdogs! 

40 SPORTS 

Get Out! 
erena Hopf(7) and ~arisa Eimers (6)jump up high to block 

the ball from cro. ing the net. Lad) Bulldogs fini h one of 
their last home game \\ ith a \\in. 

Quote from the Coach 
~we had a great season th1s year and 
I couldn't be more proud of the girls. 
Along with the great season came senior 
leadership that will be missed next year • 

- Coach Kratovil 

Eying the Ball 
Je 1 G1le . Oh\la Rud and Katie , 'ei. e timing theu jump 
to attempt to tuff the ball. Lad) Bulldogs pia) \\ell to take 
do\\n the Vermillion Tanagers. 



Yours or Mine? 
Je si Gile and ydney Gu tafcommunicate '~ith each other as Bere ford en.e the ball O\er the net. 

Serves Up! 
Mandy Engbrecht j umps in the air to 
sen.e the ball over the net. 

Awards 
MVP SerenaHo¢ 
Defensive MVP Olivia Rud 
Most Improved Mandy Engbrecht 
Hustle Award Amanda Ricke 
OAK 12 Conference Serena Hopf (1st) 

Olivia Rud (1st) 
Jessi Giles (3rd) 

OAK 12 Honorable Mention 
Marisa Eimers 

Academic All State Marisa Eimers 
Mandy Engbrecht 
Sydney Gustaf 
Serena Hopf 
Katie Neises 
Amanda Ricke 

SDVBCATeamAcademicAII-State Highest 
GPA in Class A - 3.874 

Lady Bulldog Varsity Volleyball 
(Back ro~) Mandy Lngbrecht. yane) Gustaf 
(3rd TO\\) Coach Jill Krato I. Katie etse . erena H pf. 
Oli,ia Rud. ' icole Bro~n. Emma Marsh. oach Katie 
Weeldreyer, Coach Jerricka fhompson. 
(2nd ro~) Ally Lembcke, Shania ch~ebach, Jcnni Gile • 
Marisa Eimers. Amanda Ricke. M •rgan John n. 
(I t TO~) Kyla Ka u ke, Claire I ller,Jes i Gile. (fr nn 
Valorie o~ trup. 

Season Results 

Opponent We They 
Flandreau 3 0 
Dakota Valley 0 3 
Canton 3 0 
SF Christian 0 3 
Lennox 3 1 
Vermillion 3 0 
Beresford 3 1 
Hamlin 2 0 
James Valley Christ. 2 0 
Clark/Willow Lake 2 0 
Deubrook Area 2 0 
Tri-Valley 3 0 
Warner 2 1 
Western Christ, lA 0 2 
Hanson 1 2 
Viborg-Hurley 2 0 
Hanson 2 1 
Sioux Valley 1 3 
Garretson 3 0 
Milbank Area 2 3 
Dell Rapids 2 0 
Dakota Valley 
West Central 0 2 
Dell Rapids 3 0 
West Central 3 2 
Elk Point-Jefferson 3 0 
Parkston 3 0 
Tea Area 3 0 
Region 3A 

Flandreau Indians 3 0 
Baltic 3 1 
SF Christian 0 3 

Pages by: Sydney Gustaf 

Photo credits: Robin Schwebach 

VOLLEYBALL 41 



Tee Time 
Boys Finish 5th Place at State Tournament 

Boy's Results 
Opponent Place 
Milbank 2nd 
West Central/Lennox 1st 
Dell Rapids Invite 2nd 
Madison Invite 1st 
Watertown Quad 2nd 
Vermillion Invite 2nd 
Brookings Invite 9th 
Tri-Valley 1st 
Roosevelt 1st 
Oak XII Conference 1st 
JV Oak XII 2nd 
Region 1A 4th 
State Class A 5th 

Tanner Burg 5th 
Bryce Eimers 23rd 
Hunter Jamison 30th 
Taner DenHoed 57th 
Joey Poppens 61st 

Awards 

Most Valuable Tanner Burg 
Most Improved 
Coach's Award 
Most Inspirational 
State Participant 

42 SPORTS 

Bryce Eimers 
Hunter Jamison 
Taner Denhoed 
Tanner Burg 
Taner DenHoed 
Hunter Jamison 
Bryce Eimers 
Joey Poppens 

Follow 
Through 
Senior Taner 
Den Hoed holds 
hi finish as he 
\\at hes his tee 
hot. 

Shaking Hands 
Tanner Burg hake hand with other golfers from Dell Rapids, West Central, and Aberdeen after fini hing 
up on the 18th green at the State Clas 'A' tournament in Milbank. 

Checking the Line 

Boys 
Bulldog 
Golf Team 
The Bulldog tate 
Tournament team 
poses \\ ith their 
5th place plaque 
at the State Class 
'A'toumament. 
Left to right: 
Hunter Jamison, 
Taner Denlloed, 
Joe} Poppens, 
Tanner Burg, 
Bryce Eimers, 
Coach l.iesinger. 

Junior Bryce Eimer reads the line of his pun. 



Golf Time 
Girls Finish 4th Place at State Tournament 

Girls Bulldog Golf Team 
The Girls Bulldog tate Tournament team po e \~ith their 4th place plaque at the tate Clas "A" 
Tournament. Left to right: Coach Po tma, Jenni Waba, amantha Langford, ydney Gu taf, Emily 
Knuth , Mya Maxwell, and Coach Liesinger. 

Eye on the Ball 
ydney Gustafkeeps everything tight 

and traight after ee hits the ball. 

Girl's Results 
Opponent Place 
Lennox 1st 
Vermillion Invite 4th 

Watertown Quad 4th 

Madison Invite 2nd 

Brandon 2nd 

Dakota Valley Invite 3rd 

Vermillion 2nd 

Dell Rapids Invite 5th 
DAC XII Conference 5th 

West Central 1st 

Sisseton Invite 1st 
Region 1A 1st 
State Class A 4th 

Sami Langford 6th 

Sydney Gustaf 11th 

Emily Knuths 36th 

Jenni Waba 61st 
Mya Maxwell 66th 

Awards 

Most Valuable 
Most Improved 
Coach's Award 
Up & Coming 
Most Inspirational 
State Qualifier 

Assessing the 
Shot 

amantha Langford \\atches her 
chip hot head to the green and i 
sati tied with her hot. 

Sami Langford 
Mariah Palmquist 
Sydney Gustaf 
Jenni Waba 
Emily Knuths 
Sami Langford 
Sydney Gustaf 
Taylor Bird 
Mariah Palmquist 
Emily Knuths 

Pages by 
Samantha 
Langford 

GOLF 43 



Whatever it Takes 
Hardwork & 
Dedication 

Season Results 
State Place Qualifiers 
106 Colby Mennis 

132 Bailey Mennis 

145 Noah Guse 

160 Kaiden Dorris 

182 Cole Leighton 

195 Nate Guthmiller 

20WinCiub 
26-13 Cole Leighton 

26-06 Noah Guse 

28-16 Jarred Hodges 

30Win Club 
32-16 Kaiden Dorris 

33-17 Nolan Johnson 

33-08 Bailey Mennis 

35-13 Colby Mennis 

36-06 Nate Guthmiller 

Awards 

Most Valuable Noah Guse 
Most Improved Braeden DeJabet 
Hardest Worker Bailey Mennis 
JV Wrestler David Sanchez 
Outstanding Young Colby Mennis 
OAK XII Conference Noah Guse 

Bailey Mennis 
Jarred Hodges 
Kaiden Dorris 
Nate Guthmiller 

OAK XII Honorable Mention 
Cole Leighton 

44 SPORTS 

... 

Congrate Bulldogs 
The \Hestling team had a 
total of eight state qualifiers 
this year. They \~ere: (left) 

ole Leighton, oah 
Guse, ate uthmiller, 
Kaiden Dorri , Jarred 
!lodge , Bailie Menni , 

• ••••••••••••••••• olan John on, and Colby 
Mennis. 

Never Quit 
Get the Pin! Jason Peters shows deterrnination as he tries 
Atobek Rahim hoev rolls his opponent O\er onto his to push his opponent onto his back. Jason is 
back at the Tea Quadrangular. wrestling in the Region lA tournament. 

Under the 
Spot Light 
Jarred Hodges cause pain 
to his opponent to get 
in a position to pin and 
\\in during his match at 
Madison quare Garden. 
Jarred \\as victorious and 
pinned hi opponent. 



On the Mat 

Integrity 
James Fuller 
comfons Braeden 
Dejabet after Bracden 
has a rough match. 
1 ogcthcr they ho-w 
the true meaning of 
being a team and 
what it means to one 
another. 

Roll'em Over 
James I uller l\'ISts 
his opponent onto h1s 
back in hopes to get 
the pin. 

Bailey Menni has the better advantage on his opponent as he prepares to roll him 
over. Bailey \\ins hi match by pinning his opponent with the clod. at I :53! 

Pinto Win 
Kaiden Dorris \\Ork on rolling hi opponent over in hope to claim victol) at the 
Dakota Valley quadrangular. 

Madison Wrestling 
(Back left l Jarred Hodge • Luke 
Palmquist, Brayden Gilben, 'ate 
Guthmiller, Braxton teffen, Cole 
Leighton, Atobek Rahminshoev, 
Kaiden Dorris. (middle) Alexandre 
Lafitte, oah ,u e, Brandon ha\\, 
Bailey Menni , Jason Peters, Jame 
I uller (front) olan John on, Bracden 
DeJabet, olby Menni , David 

anchez, J Peter . Mason Lebeda 
( ot P1ctured icolas Pas one) 

Photo Credits: Kim Dirks and 
Shanley Dorris 

Page Created by Nikki 
Peters 

W RESTLI N G 4 5 



Bulldogs~ You Can Do It! 

Smile For the Camera 
Left to right: laire Gors, Lyndsey Kessler, Jenni Giles, Katie eises, Katie Bergheim, and Tiana Paradeis 
smile for the camera before the football game begin . 

Let Me 
Hear Your 
Bulldog 
Spirit! 
Left to right: 
Claire Gors, 
Ania alcedo, 
Katie Bergheim, 
Taylor Gerry, and 
Lynd ey Ke ler 
get the student 
ection involved 

during a time out 
at the basketball 
game. 

46 SPORTS 

Say Cheese 
Katie Berghe1m mile for the camera a she waits for the 
next cheer to be called. 



Clap Your Hands 
Tiana Paradei cheer loud and proud at a home football 
game. 

Cheer Loud and Cheer Proud! 

.Jumping For .Joy! 
Left to right. laire Gors, Kat1e 
Bergheim, Katie ei es, Jenni 
Gile , L:rnd e) Kessler, and Tiana 
Paradeis jump in excitement for the 
tate championship game to tart. 

Pages by Katie Neises 

Be Aggressive 
Left to right. Brittne} W1ttmer, 
Kass} Tieman, Katie eises, Cassie 
Cudmore, Tiana Paradei , and 
Kaitl:r n Graff cheer on a Madi on 
Bulldog \He tier at a Madi on 
Quad. 

Left to right: l.)nd C) Kessler, Rachel Black, and ma alcedo cheer loud at a bo)s basketball game. 

CHEERLEADING 47 



Madison 
Bulldog 
Gymnastics 
Team 
Bad. Ro,~: Rile} 
\\eatherill, Ally 

ahr, IZZ} ors, 
Jenni Waba. Morgan 
llan en, Taelor 

mith, ayden 
[ liason, llarly 
Koemg, Laurel 
Appel" ick, oa h 
Jem Bird 
Middle Ro\\: hania 

ch\\ ebach, Jenni 
iles. Jocel}n 

Krou e. Kenzie 
Jorgenson, All} 
Balogh, oach 
Maridee Do ett 
Front Row: El a 
Leighton, Raelyn 
William , ophia 
VandenBo ch, and 
Karsyn Dorris. 

Pages By: 
Laurel Appelwick 

Photo Credits: 
Karen Giles 

State Champion 

State ChamPs! 
19th Overall State Title 

Jenni Gile prepares herself during tate Meet in Brookings. This i the winning routine of the meet. 
Preparation is Key 

48 SPORTS 
Harly Koenig focuses in her beam routine at the Madi on 
Invitational. 



I I A Y I I 

YKNA IT I C-

...... , 

Fly High 
Raelyn Williams leaps high through the air during 
her beam routine at the Region Meet. 

1 9th State Championship Title 
Member of the 2015-16 tate Champion hip team includes: (back, left) hania chwebach, Elsa 
Leighton, Jenni Gile , Morgan Hansen, Jocelyn Krou e, l larly Koenig, Laurel Appelwick, Kenzie 
Jorgenson, Jenni Waba, Raelyn Williams, ophia VandenBosch, (front) Coach Bird and Coach Do ctt. 

Region Champions 
The 2015-16 Region Gymnastics team con ists of: (back, left) oach Jerri Bird, Laurel Appelwick, 
Kenzie Jorgenson, Jocelyn Krou e, Harly Koenig, Jenni Waba, Raelyn Williams, ophia VandenBosch, 

oach Maridee Do ett (front) Jenni Gile , Elsa Leighton, Morgan Hansen, and hania chwebach. 

2016 STATE 
MEET RESULTS 

BARS: 

1st- Jenni Giles-9.15 
3rd- Jocelyn Krou e-8.9 

5th- Shania Schwebach-8.675 
8th- Sophia VandenBo ch-8.175 

29th- Morgan Hansen-7.375 
BEAM: 

1st- Jenni Giles-9 .225 
2nd- Jocelyn .Krouse-9 .025 

5th- Sophia VandenBosch-8.45 
11th- Shania Schwebach-8.125 

19th- Morgan Hansen-7.525 
40th- Elsa Leighton-6.85 

VAULT: 

lst- Jenni Giles-9.225 
2nd- Jocelyn .Krouse-9.125 

2nd- Shania Schwebach-9 .125 
8th- Morgan Hansen-8.675 

11th- Jenni Waba-8.6 
14th- Sophia VandenBosch-8.575 

FLOOR: 

1st- Jenni Giles-9.275 
4th- Shania Schwebach-9.275 

6th- Jocelyn .Krouse-9.2 
32nd- Morgan Hansen-8.75 

21st- Kenzie Jorgenson-8.375 
41st- Sophia VandenBosch-8.05 

ALL A ROUND: 

1st- Jenni Giles-37.1 
2nd- Jocelyn .Krouse-36.25 

3rd- Shania Schwebach-35.2 
11th- Sophia VandenBosch-33.25 

23rd- Morgan Han en-31.95 
ALLTOURNAMENTTEAM 

Shania Schwebac~ Jenni Giles, 
Jocelyn Krouse 

MVP· Jenni Gile 
MOST IMPROVED- El a Leighton 
HARDEST WORKERS· Morgan 

Han en, ophia VandenBo ch 
ACADEMIC ALL STATE· 

Laurel Appelwick, Kenzie Jorgen on 

GYMNASTICS 49 



Season Results 

Opponent We 
Elk Point/Jefferson 68 
Tri Valley 62 
Lennox 64 
Beresford 66 
Flandreau 61 
Sioux Falls Roosevelt46 
Tea Area 86 
West Central 67 
Murray County, MN 61 
Dell Rapids 58 
SF Christian 37 
Chamberlain 75 
Dakota Valley 73 
Pipestone, MN 69 
Sioux Valley 71 
Canton 59 
Lennox 73 
Vermillion 65 
Dakota Valley 51 
Milbank 75 
Region 3A 
Garretson 70 
Dell Rapids 53 

Awards 
Most Valuable Tanner Burg 

They 
42 
43 
54 
40 
38 
40 
96 
41 
45 
67 
56 
52 
58 
59 
51 
51 
42 
66 
67 
45 

47 
56 

Offensive Taner DenHoed 
Defensive 

Blue Collar 
Most Improved 
Top Newcomer 
Scout Award 
Mr. Hustle 
OAK XII Cont. 

Marcus VandenBosch 
Marcus VandenBosch 
Riley Janke 
Aaron Fiegen 
Justin Tucek 
Marcus VandenBosch 
Tanner Burg 
Taner DenHoed 

OAK XII Honorable Mention 
Marcus VandenBosch 

Academic All State 
Taner DenHoed 

Academic Team Award 

50 SPORTS 

You Can't Get 
Past Me! 
Marcus VandenBosch is read} 

to pia} de fen e against the 

Flandreau f-lier~. 

Free Shot'? I'll Take It! 
Mitch Hansen auempts to make a free 
thrO\\ to tad. on another point against 
the Tea Area I itans. 

GoodGame 
Boys! 
Mason l eighton, 

Marcus 

VandenBosch, l'aner 

Denl loed, Mitch 

I fan en and I anner 

Burg sit and watch 
their team finish the 

game and they get 

the \\in. 
Nice Move! 

Encouraging 
Attitudes 
The bench celebrates 

after a mccl} 

e'ecutcd pia). 

Taner DenHoed jumps through traffic and attempts a Lough 
lay up to help \\ ith the \\in against · ioux Falls Roosevelt. 



In It To Win It 
Another Successful Season of 16-6 

Varsity Bulldog Basketball 
(Back) Josh Gile , Ma on Leighton, Aaron Fiegen, Riley Janke, Eli Gerry, Jaxon Janke, Au tin Lohsandt, Jadon Janke, Marcus VandenBosch, (middle) Tanner Burg, Brodie 
Frederiksen, Mitch Han en, Taner DenHoed, Ju tin Tucek, (front) Molli Hubbell, Taylor GerT), Rachel Black, L}ndse)' Ke sler, Ania alcedo, Katie Bergheim, Claire Gors. 

I 

Nice 
Shot! 
Tanner Burg 
drive into the 
lane and puts 
up a floater in 
an attempt for 
two over Tea 
Area Titans. 

What 
Play 
Coach'? 
Ma on 
Leighton 
bring the ball 
up the court 
to tart a pia} 
to try to core 
again t the 
Dell Rapids 
Quarriers. 

Photo credits: Karen Giles 
Pages by: Sydney Gustaf BOYS BASKET BALL 51 



Take It To the HooP 
Lady Bulldogs Work Together On the Court 

Dribble Down the Court Hustle! 
enior Mandy Engbrecht brings the ball down the basketball court to tart the play. Junior Kyla Kasu ke hustles down the court to try and complete a fast break. 

52 SPORTS 

Pull Up 
ophomore 

Olivia Rud 

looks to make a 

basket again t the 

oppo ing team. 

Game 
Plan 
The girls team 

huddles up before 

the start of the 
game to create 
their game plan. 



Lady Bulldogs 
Back row: Anna Theophilus, Paige duRandt, Julia Unterbrunner, Valorie o~strup, Kyla Kasuske, From 
row: icole Brown, Emma Marsh, Mandy Engbrecht, Amanda Ricke, Je si Giles and Olivia Rud. 

Gamellme 
enior Amanda Ricke high-fives her teammate as the announcer introduces the starting five before the 
tart of the game. 

Focus Is 
Key 
Emma Marsh 
focuses as he 
attempts to shoot a 
free throw. 

Rebound 
icole Bro~n 

ey·e the hoop 
she lool.s to get 
the rebound. 

Season Results 

Opponent We They 
Pipestone 37 47 
Elk Point-Jefferson 44 60 
Tri-Valley 36 53 
Lennox 41 44 
Castlewood 31 34 
Beresford 62 49 
Redfield/Doland 45 29 
Vermillion 42 43 
Flandreau 48 73 
SF Christian 51 47 
Lennox 39 51 
Tea Area 42 50 
Canton 63 47 
West Central 42 53 
Hanson 45 62 
Sioux Valley 40 53 
Canton 64 44 
Milbank Area 50 41 
Dell Rapids 49 46 
Dakota Valley 48 62 
Region 3A 
Baltic 58 28 
Flandreau 39 50 

Awards 
Most Valuable 

Offensive 
Defensive 

Sportsmanship Award 

Bulldog Award 
Unsung Heroes 

Jessi Giles 
Nicole Brown 
Mandy Engbrecht 
Amanda Ricke 
Emma Marsh 
Kyla Kasuske 
Olivia Rud 

Energizer Award Anna Theophilus 
OAK XII Cont. 2nd Team 
Jessi Giles 
OAK XII Cont. 3rd Team 
Nicole Brown 
Academic All State 
Mandy Engbrecht & Amanda Ricke 

Pages By: Samantha Langford 

Photo Credits: Nancy Kasuske 

GIRLS BASKE TBALL 53 



OnlY The Strong Survive 
Third Place at State Powerlifting 

Fight, Fight, Fight! 
Johnn) Ricke fight through his hea\) squatlil1 at the tate PO\\erli11ing Meet. 

SheGotlt! 
Jenni Waba complete her deadlift at the tate Powerlifting 
Meet in Madison. 

It's So Heavy! 
Man Palli fight through a heavy quat to complete his turn. 

54 SPORTS 

Complete Focus 
Lucas MabeiT) gets set to begin his dcadlil1 at the tate PO\\erlifting Meet. 



And She Made It! 
riana Paradci completes her dcadlifl on her \\a} to a 2nd place finish at the tate PO\\erlifting Meet. 

Almost There! 
f;lcr Dcnllocd IS 

about to finish a 
heavy squatli fl at the 
State PO\\erlifting 
Meet. 

Pages 
by: Laurel 
Appelwick 

Photo credits: 
Rochelle 
Nowstrup 

South Dakota 
High School State 

Powerlifting Results 
2nd Place 

Tiana Paradeis Athena 
5th Place 

Cassie Cudmore Athena 
5th Place 

Gavriel Richards 123111s 
600 Pound Club 

Cassie Cudmore 
Sydney Swenson 

1000 Pound Club 
Breydon Friesz 
Matthew Palli 
Tyler Den Hoed 

Team - 3rd Place 

POWERLIFTING 55 



Team Above All 
Girl's Results 

Opponent Win Loss 
Spearfish 9 0 
RC Central 9 0 
St. Thomas More 1 8 
Aberdeen Roncalli 9 0 
Milbank 8 1 
Harrisburg 8 1 
SF Roosevelt 4 5 
SF Lincoln 2 7 
Brookings 8 1 
Huron 3 6 
Pierre 7 2 
Yankton 7 2 
RC Stevens 0 9 
Spearfish 6 3 Teamwork Makes the Dream Work 

(Left) Lilly Wolf, Lacee l'edeler, Morgan Wray, ydney wenson, llannah Olson, imone Droge, Ella 

Vermillion 8 1 Graham, and Graham. 

~berdeen Central 7 2 
!Yankton 4 5 
Brandon Valley 2 7 
~atertown 1 8 
Vermillion 8 1 
Mitchell 5 4 
SF Washington 5 4 
State Tournament 9th Place 

You Just Got Served We Are Family 
Ella Graham u e a hard erve to Morgan Wray runs through the line up receiving high-five from (left) Lacee Fedeler, Hannah Olson, 
start the point during her singles Graham, Ella raham, ydney wenson, and imone Droge. 

5 6 SPORTS match. Pages by: Hannah Olson 



Bulldog Tennis Team A Strong Forehand 
(Ba k) oach Bund), ha e Zingmark, D) ian /ingmark, Bryce Eimer , Derek Bier chbach, Kc~in han, 
and David Pimentel. (Front) Jerron DeJabet, Blake Kennington, Mitch llansen, Marcus VandenBo ch, 
and Gabriel Richards. 

M1tch llansen delivers a strong forehand return during one of 
his single mat hes in the "tate Boy's Tennis Tournament. 

Boy's Results 

Opponent Win Loss 
RC Central 2 7 
RC Stevens 0 9 
Aberdeen Central 4 5 
Aberdeen Roncalli 2 7 
SF Lincoln 0 9 
SF Roosevelt 2 7 
Mitchell 0 9 
Huron 6 3 
Vermillion 9 0 
SF Christian 7 2 
Huron 4 5 
Brandon Valley 1 8 
Brookings 1 8 
Pierre 6 3 
Watertown 3 6 
Aberdeen Central 1 8 
Milbank 7 2 
St. Thomas More 0 9 

State Tournament 14th Place 

- -

8 ~4 • · · , L .f . ,, """'"' "'"' _, I :nth , .,I'H 

The Intimidation Factor 
Ke~in han intimidate his opponent in the tate Bo)' Tennis Tournament 
with thi awe orne hit. Kevin finishes 7th place in Fight I ingle . T E NNIS 57 



State "A" Results 
1st 

1600m Rela) Jcnm G1les 
Halley ·trctr 
Jess1 Glle 
Oli~ia Rud 

Triple Jump Jaxon Janke 
Utd 

1600m Relay Hunter treff 
Ja".on Janke 
Tyler Hare 
Jadon Janke 

~rd 

3200m Relay Jenm Giles 
Anna Theophllus 

an1i tn:ff 
Oli~ia Rud 

200m Dash Oli~ia Rud 
long Jump Ja,on Janke 

4th 
400m Da<,h Oli~1a Rud 
300m llurdlcs Jessi Giles 
lriple Jump Claire toller 
Pole Vault "hania ch\\ebach 

OOm Relay 1ason I e1ghton 
Jadon Janke 
Ja,on Janke 
Hunter Jamison 

Discu · Jakob Poppens 
Triple Jump Jadon Janke 

sth 
Medley Relay Mandy l ngbrccht 

Taelor mith 
Jenni Giles 

nna Theophilus 
Hailey trelf 

hot Put Matt Palli 
ftth 

OOm Relay Jessi Giles 
Taclor mith 
Kendra l e1ghton 
Oli~1a Rud 

400m Relay Ma on l eight n 
Tyler II are 
Willie Hutchins 
Hunter Jamison 

7th 
3200m Run Cami treff 
Pole ault Jenni Gile 

edley Relay Mason Leighton 
Josh Giles 
Tyler I tare 
Doyle Bro\•n 

8th 
1600m Run Hailey ·treff 

Dakota XD Conference 
Girl' -2nd Boy's- 4th 

Region 3A Meet 
Girl' - ham pions Boy's - 2nd 

State "A" Meet 
Girl' - 3rd Boy' -4th 

AWARDS 
Most Valuable Jadon Janke 

Olivia Rud 
Academic All tate Mandy Engbrecht 

Tyler Hare 
Hunter treff 

erena llopf 

58 SPORTS 

Two-Time Champions 
Jenn1 Giles, Hailey trelf, Oli~ia Rud. 
and Jcssi Giles enjoy their 1600m Relay 
Championship. 

Anchor leg 
Anna Theophilus stri~es to finish her 
leg of the relay race. 

Aero vatic Hand-Off 
Jo h Giles docs some fanc:r fo 1 work during hi hand-off to Tanner Burg and om chow stays in the exchange lane. 



MHS Track & Field 
At State - Girl's 3rd, Boy's 4th 

Give It All You've Got! 
Finish Line Triumph 
Olivia Rud cro scs the finish line first in one of her relay anchor runs at the tate "A" Track & Field Meet. 

Matthew Palli pushe the shot put out of 
the ring for another ucce ful throw. 

Gliding Over the Hurdles 
Je si ile makes this hurdle race look easy, maybe even fun by the look on her 
face. 

Triple Jumping 
Fini hing his triple jump, Jaxon Janke 
has a ucce ful eason fini hing I tat 
the tate "A" Track & Field Meet. 

Photo credits: Karen Giles 

TRACK 59 



Batter UP! 

Opponent We They 
Watertown 4 8 
Pipestone, MN 7 8 
Vermillion 1 2 
Watertown 3 4 
Tea Area 9 12 
Garretson 11 2 
Lennox 2 11 
West Central 6 8 
Jackson 4 12 
Tea Area 11 6 
Garretson 7 5 
Harrisburg 1 14 
Lennox 7 9 

State "B" Tournament 
5th lace 

Softball Awards 

Most Valuable 
Most Improved 
Clutch Player 

Marisa Eimers 
Laura Selman 
Sydney Gustaf 
Courtney O'Connell 

Rookie of the Year Elizabeth Selman 
Bulldog Pride Claire Stoller 

Savannah Miller 
Spark Plug Ashley Briggs 
Most Coachable Lyndsey Kessler 
Utility Award Courtney O'Connell 
Iron Woman Award Lily Monroe 

Mari Clarke 

60 SPORTS 

Varsity Softl:lall Team 
Left to Right - Back row: Coach Johnson, Coach eitz, Ashley Briggs, Sydney ustaf, Emma Mar h, 
Katie eises, Mari Iarke, Marisa Eimers, oach Wiebers. Middle Row: avannah Miller, Lyndsey 
Ke sler, Amber Bu knes , Laura elman, Courtney 0' onnell. Front Row: l.ily Monroe, Ia ire toller. 

Batter, 
Batter, 
Swing! 
Mari Clarke 

releases the ball 

attempting to 

throw a trike. 

Team Meeting! 
Head Coach 

Jefl) eitz come 

out to talk to 

the infielders, 

trying to stop 

the other team's 

momentum. 

HOLDUP! 
ydne:r ustaf 
tops herself to 

go back and tag 
up on econd base 
while \\atching a 
fly ball. 



Hit~ Run~ Score! 

Varsity Baseball Team 
Left: Coach Williams, Wiatt I lively, Jo h Bernard, Oakley Denne, Bailey Mennis, Joey Poppens, Koby 

hristensen, Tyler Denlloed, Ri ley Janke, Mason leighton, Mitch llansen, Man Williams, Tanner Burg, 
Taner Denl loed, Josh Gi les, Marcus VandenBos h, lluntcr Jamison, oach am ken, and Coach I· or ter. 

Another Win For the 
Mighty Bulldogs! 
Tanner Burg throws a pitch 

in attempt to thrO\~ a trike. 

Tanner and the Bulldogs get 

the win against lear lake. 

Stretchhh! 
Marcus 
VandenBosch 
stretches out 
in the on deck 
circle, getting 
ready for his tum 
to bat. 

We Are Out of the Inning 
Mason Leighton flips the baseball back to the pitcher's 
mound after the Bulldogs get the third our of the inning. 

Baseball Awards 

Most Valuable 

Jamison 
Hunter 

Academic AII-StateTaner DenHoed 
All Region Team: 

Wins- 8 

Riley Janke 
Mitch Hansen 
Mason Leighton 

Losses- 4 

Pages by: Sydney Gustaf 
Baseball Photos: Karen Giles 
Softball Photos: Kristie Olson 

You're Out! 
Mitch Han en thro\~ing the ball from home plate trying to 
get the runner out. 

SOFTBALL/B ASEBA LL 61 



Our Endless Quest 
Everything is Set 
Jason Gale and Zach Wilt make final preparation to their 
cardboard boat before the first heat of the annual Physics 
class's boat race at Lake Herman on the last day of school. 

Busy Working 
Man Williams (left), ick Andre en, Elle Gehrels, Kassandra 
Tieman, hania chv.ebach, Dennisha Porter, and tormy 
Mette are quietly tudying in Biology class. 

Cl) 
u ·-

62 ACADEMICS 

Stating Her Case 
Katie Bergheim and Martha Aguirre tate the fact for the 
prosecution in the Bus Law clas ' mock trial. 

It's Time for Racing 
Physics teacher, Mr. Hodgen, helps Dylan Williams and the 
rest of the cardboard boat racers get ready for their annual 
boat race at Lake IIerman tate Park. 



Raku Techniq,ue on Pottery 
Brayden Gilbert and Bradley I lofT prepare the supplies needed to fire and finish the 
art class's pottery projects. 

A Little Physical Science 
Ale:~.is Reece and atalie choll work \\ith a battery to complete their physical 
science lab project. 

Now, What? 
l K llarmdierks takes a break from her art painting project to 
ponder \~hat she should do next. 

We Are the Winners! 

:J> 
n 
OJ 
c. 
m 
3 -· n 
(I) 

Jay Knutson and icholas Peter en reach the shore first in the Annual Phy ic 'Boat 
Race at Lake Herman tate Park. 

ACADEMICS 63 



And the Winners Are . .. 
Ja:r Knut n and 1 holas Peter en proudl} stand b:r their 
su e ful cardboard boat after the fir t round of races. 

What Happened? 
D) Ian William and Lucas Geditz take a dip in a chill} Lake 
Herman after their boat tip and boat mate crena Hopfhas 
alread} bailed out. 

The Race Is On! 
Three boats c me into the home stret h of the annual boat 
ra e. In the lead is (left) Jay Knutson and icholas Petersen, 
in econd (right) herifEI-Gayar, Jason Gale and Zach Wilt, 
and last (middle) amantha Herman and Jennifer Weist. 

Too Small! 
Hadassah Me:rer decides that their cardboard boat i ju t too 
mall to hold everyone let alone float. 

64 ACADEMICS 

The Physic Class Boat Racers 
pending a nice pring afternoon boat racing is (left) icholas Petersen, avana lluntimer, Ja:r Knutson, 

Zach Wilt, Mr. Hodgen, Jason Gale, herifEI-Gayar, Samantha Herman, Jennifer Weist, McKayla 
William on, McKenzie Williamson, Hadassah Meyer, erena Hopf, Dylan Williams, and Lucas Geditz. 



Annual Boat Races 
Physics Class Keeps the Tradition Alive 

- ---- AllAvoardl 
Getting prepared for the cardboard boat race is (left) Dy Jan 
Williams, Samantha I Ierman, Lucas Geditz, herif EI-Gayar, 

icholas Peter on, Ja:r Knut n, and erena Hopf. 

"We're Sinking!" 
Jay Knut on and icholas Petersen keep paddhng as their 
boat slowly inks on the second attempt of the race course. 

"Off We Go, Into the Wita Blue Yonder" 
Dylan Williams (middle) checks out the conditions on Lake 
Herman \~hile Hadas. ah Meyer, McKa) Ia William on, 
McKenzie William on and Lucas editz get prepared to ra e. 

No Need to Paddle 
Getting a free ride into shore on their econd attempt i (left) 

herif ·1-Gayar, Jason Gale, and Zach Wilt. Ja) Knutson i 
providing the po\\er. 

PHYSICS · BOAT RACES 65 



Carefully, Cover It Up 
Brayden (,II ben takes a metal bucket to cover h•s specially 
glazed pottery ''ith the help of Wanda Clarke \\hile (left) 
Landon ulbran on. Ta)lor Hill-Maher, nia ·alcedo, Jo h 
Gile . and Lane le en \\atch. 

Glowing Pots 
Jame fuller prepare to co,er his pottery "ith a metal bucket 
''hile (lef1) Ania alcedo. Josh Giles, Morgan Poppen, 
Bradle) Hoff. Paul Hagmaier, and Hunter Jamison \\atch. 

A Little Bit About Raku 

-~ .~· -··· 
I 

I ---

Wanda Iarke explain the Raku process to (back, left) avannah Booton, am 
Bloom, Taylor Hill-Maher, Grace Walker, Uijah Malsom, Alexis Wiener, Morgan 
Poppen, Morgan John on, (front, left) Cayden Lliason, Alexandra Meier, llarly 
Koenig, idne} Braskarnp, avana Huntimer, Maddie DeKnikker, Lily Monroe, 

66 ACADEMICS 
and Regan 01 on. 

Applying the Glaze 
hay lee Kai er carefully applies a pecial glaze to her pottery pot before it goes into 

the kiln. 



Raku Potter~ 
Ancient Japanese Pottery Technique 

Mr . van ' art tudent were treated to a Raku pottery work hop 

put on by Tom and Wanda Clarke of Dakota Potter' upply out of 

ioux Fall . Raku i an ancient Japane e pottery technique where 

hand-made pottery piece are covered in pecial glaze and then fired 

in a kiln and placed on different combu tible material that ignite. The 

piece are then covered with metal bucket that deplete the oxygen 

and force the glaze into the clay pottery. Combu tible material that 

may be u ed include: awdust, leave , hredded new paper, and hor e 

hair. Chemical reaction happen during the cooling proce and create 

beautiful color with fta he of metallic copper, gold, and ilver i ible 

in the pottery. Classroom Instruction 
Cody Winrow and Alexandra Meyer apply pecial glaze 
to their potter) after in truction in the Raku technique of 
fini hing potter) while Harly Koenig waits for her turn. 

Thi year, seventy- ix art tudents participated in the Raku 

work hop. The Clarke u ed the cla room etting to explain the dif­

ferent glaze and how the oxidation reduction proce work . The stu­

dent then glazed their pottery project . The project were then taken 

out ide to complete the firing and oxidation proce . Combu tible 

material were prepared and students were allowed to cover their kiln­

fired pottery and await the fini h product. The unique pottery projects 

were put on di play for public to enjoy. 

It's On Fire! 
Wanda Clarke cover the burning potter) \\ ith a metal bucket 
\\hile (left) Landon Gulbranson, Taylor Hill-Maher, Lane 
Ole en, Ania alcedo, and Bray den Gilbert carefully watch 
the Raku potter) technique. 

Preparing the Combustibles 
Bradley Hoff and Brayden Gilbert help Tom and Wanda 
Clarke get the hredded newspaper and metal buckets in place 
for \\hen the student's potter) comes out of the kiln and goe 
through the Raku proces . 

ART · RAKU 67 



"This Is What I Will Prove" 
Pro ·e uting attome:r, Hunter Jamison, presents the facts of the thd\ case against Pat 
Monon m the earl) tage of the Busine · La\~ Ia ·s's mock trial. 

Keeping the Courtroom In Order 
Matt Pal h. counroom bailiff, introduce the judge, call and \~ear in \~itnesses, 
and generall:r keeps order in the mock counroom for the Bu iness La'~ clas · mock 
trial of the tate v . Pat Monon. 

The Jury 
Kyla Kasuske (left), Paige duRandt, and Peil)-n Roemen sit as the jury for the 
Bu iness Law class's mock trial. 

68 ACADEMICS 

The Prosecution and the Defense 
Witnesses for the prosecution, Manha Aguirre and Katie Bergheim (right) finish 
their testimony while the defendant, Mason Leighton and his witne s, Cole Inhofer 
(left) wait for their tum to testifY. 



Classroom to Courtroom 
Business Law Students Conduct the State vs. Pat Morton Trial 

tudent in Mr . 01 on ' Bu ine Law cia u ed a mock trial 
thi year a their final project to how their under tanding of court 
and trial procedures. tud nt needed to become familiar with the role 
of a trial court from the court procedure to the importanc of various 
people in the courtroom. The trial al o ga e tud nt the opportunity 
to practice communication as they prepared and pre ented their ca e. 

The mock trial u ed wa a theft in the fir t degree ca e - the tate 
s. Pat Morton. Bu ine Law tudent were each a ign d a role in 

the courtroom. The pre idingjudge wa Tanner Burg; bailiff, Matt 
Palli; pro ecuting attorney, Hunter Jamison; defen e attorney, aman­
tha Langford; witne e for the pro ecution, Martha Aguirre and Katie 
Bergh im; witne for the defen e, ole Inhofer; and the defendant, 
Ma on Leighton. Once the rol were a igned, each tudent wa 
gi en a cript and time to prepare their part. 

After the preparation time, student from out ide of the cia 
were a ked to be a part of the jury. Kyla Ka u ke, Paige duRandt, and 
Peityn Roem n er ed a the jury and were gi en juror in truction . 
The mock trial wa held and the jury had time to deliberate. The jury 
cam back with a not guilty deci ion. After the trial and deci ion, the 
Bu ine Law student completed debriefing que tion and th n the 
cia di cu ed the whole courtroom proce . 

The Honora vie Judge Burg 
Acting as the presiding j udge of the mod. trial, Tanner Burg 
listen to the opening remark of the prosecuting attorney, 
Hunter Jamison. 

The Courtroom 
Judge Tanner Burg (center) pre ide 
over the mock trial of the tate vs. 
Pat Morton in the Busine s La' ' 
clas room. Pro ecuting attorney, 
Hunter Jamison (left) and defen e 
attorney, amantha Langford (right) 
pre ent their case \\hi le bai liff, 
Matt Pall i, and "itncs es for the 
pro ecution, Katie Bergheim and 
Martha Aguirre contribute their 
tatements. 

BUSINESS LAW - MOCK TRIAL 69 



Our Moment in Time 
Practice, Practice, Practice 
Kenz1e Dixon (ba J..., left), Emma Brandenburger, u tin 
01 on, r~an roce, Lu as Mabell),, olomon hahan (front), 

nia al edo. Emil} Knuth , Hannah Drce, 1en, Thomas 
Limmer, and ourtne:r 0' onnell pra lice the concert band's 
'Ong for graduati n. 

Senior Smiles 
Katl)'n Walburg (left), Jo ie Le ter, Hannah Olson, and assie 

udmore get together for a photo during homecoming. 

70 PEOPLE 

Trying to Work 
Blaine Hare give a quick smile for the camera before he goes 
back to finishing his physical cience lab. 

A Stunning Couple 
Valorie owstrup and Jakob Poppens enjoy the spot light 
during the grand march at Prom. 



Peace Out 
Jcssi Giles, Kyla Kasuske, and Claire ·toller chill for the camera during a break in 
the action at a track and field meet. 

A Pleasant Night for Football 
Filling the bleachers at a home football game, band members, parent , and students 
cheer on their undefeated football team. 

We Can Cheer, Too! 
ryler flare and James Fuller how oil' their awe orne 
cheerleading skills during the homecoming powderpuff 
football game. 

Collaboration is the Key 
olan Johnson and Brandon ha\~ discu s chool matters in the agriculture 

cia sroom. 

PEOPLE 71 



Ashley Aguirre 

Tanner Bratager 

Roxann Callies 

Rachel Cox 

Karsyn Dorris 

72 PEOPLE 

Elizabeth Aldridge Kendall Appelwick 

Blake Brown Doyle Brown 

Meaghan Carter Brady Christiansen 

Araina Crenshaw Jerron DeJabet 

Devin Drewes Randy Ebdrup 

Taylor Arneson 

Macey Buchholtz 

Rene Cole 

Lindsey 
Dockendorf 

William Eliason 

Jacob Boyko 

Brayden Buthe 

Nicholas Comes 

Rory Donelan 

Erin Englert 



Bryce Frantzen 

llsi Gutierrez 

Nolan Johnson 

Hunter Koenig Hannah Kruger 

Jeremy Galde 

I --.. ·, . 

. 

' .:ti 
tl 

Blaine Hare 

September 
Johnson 

Alexander 
Laban-Maher 

Maddie Gerry Thomas Gors 

Kennedy Janke Hunter Johnson 

Heston Jorgenson Blake Kennington 

Jordon LaPlante Mason Lebeda 

FRESHMEN 73 



Taiten Leesch 

Taran Martin 

Victoria Olson 

Kiersten Reurink 

Theodore Sanders 

74 PEOPLE 

Landon Lentsch 

Scott Mathison 

Jason Peters 

Jonathan Ricke 

Lilian Schlechter 

Alexander 
Liesinger 

TreShan McKinney 

Jordan Pimentel 

Shayla Rost 

Natalie Scholl 

Jerett Lurz Lucas Maberry 

Kaitlyn Meadows Kortni Millikan 

Alexis Reece Caileb Reilly 

Tamara Sabers David Sanchez 

Olivia Scott Brandon Shaw 



Bear Shipley 

Seth Thennis 

Raven 
WallowingBull 

Marieta Zaragoza 

Not 
Pictured 

Andrew Koep 

Christine Vogel 

Pages by 
Ashley Wittmer 

Tavin 
Sm ith-Havelaar 

Gracie Terrall Cameron Streff Brianna Steever 

Hailey Uithoven Ryley Uthe Jennifer Waba Alex Walburg 

Raelyn Williams Alexys Wilt Morgan Wray Devin Yager 

Freshmen Orientation 
Attending freshmen orientation, (left) Jonathan Ricke, Thomas Gors, Brandon haw, Taiten Leesch, ic Come , Heston Jorgenson, 
Blake Kennington, Theodore anders, Bear hip ley, William Eliason, Kendall Appelwick, Jenni Waba, Blake Brown, Jacob Bo) ko, 
Kar yn Dorris, Victoria 01 on, and Kennedy Janke meet their Pride teachers and tudent Am bas adors. 

FRESHMEN 75 



Linda Anariba 

Samuel Bloom 

Cora Brown 

Dylan Decker 

Aaron Fiegen 

76 PEOPLE 

Nicholas Andresen Allison Balogh 

Anna Boldt Savannah Booton 

Nicole Brown Phoenix Bugg 

Braeden DeJabet Oakley Denne 

Breydon Friesz Timothy Froehlich 

Derrick Becker 

Emma 
Brandenburger 

Thomas Bulfer 

Skylar Dickey 

Ruben Garcia 

Joshua Bernard 

Morgan Briggs 

Koby Christiansen 

Mackenzie Dixon 

Elle Gehrels 



Class of 20 II 

Taylor Gerry 

Royal Grindeland 

Taken ric 
Harm dierks 

Adm Hoffman 

Jennifer Giles 

Alexandra Gross 

Wiatt Hively 

Molli Hubbell 

Jessica Giles 

Dillon Gross 

Ashley Hix 

Caden Hunsley 

Joshua Giles 

Landon 
Gulbranson 

Jarred Hodges 

Jadon Janke 

Kaitlyn Graff 

Bessy Gutierrez 

Bradley Hoff 

Jaxon Janke 

SOPHOMORES 77 



Bailie Johnson Chandra Johnson Dakota Johnson Morgan Johnson Alyssa Jones 

Hunter Kauffman Emily Knuths Jasmine LaValley Tatum Lee Elsa Leighton 

Ramsey Leighton Allison Lembcke Thomas Limmer Elijah Malsom Parion Mangun 

Look! A Trump Debate 
Anna Theophilus (left) and Dulcie Hansen quickly pose for a picture becau e they are very excited to Brittney Wittmer is working on a worksheet for Engli h about 
be in the yearbook. Anna and Dulcie are in Mr. Bundy' World Geography clas . the next pre idential election. The topic of the article was Donald 

Trump. 
78 PEOPLE 



Jessica McDermott Quentin McKinney Stormy Mette Brady Nelson Kenna Nighbert 

Regan Olson Kadin Payne Anahi Perez-Lopez Nichole Peters Morgan Poppen 

Joseph Poppens Dennisha Porter Rylie Rasmussen Maria Rius Olivia Rud 

Study Hall Fun A Great Team 
ick Andresen hows that study hall i n 'tall bad b:r smiling 

at the camera. Matt Williams (back) must be \\Orking on some 
homework that needs to be done. 

All:r Lembcke (left) and icolc Brown kno\\ that b:r working as a team the:r can get their group 
project done much faster and then have some free time! 

Pages by Nikki Peters SOPHOMORES 79 



Ania Salcedo Tyler Salmen 

Mitchell Selgestad Solomon Shahan 

Taelor Smith Jose Solis 

Let's Paint a Picture 
Taylor Gerry is working on a painting for her mom for Mother's 
Day. This painting i also her seme ter project. 

80 PEOPLE 

Mason Schlechter Shania Schwebach Cole Selgestad 

Kevin Shan Hannah Sims Morgan Smith 

Last Week! 
Morgan Briggs po e for a picture to show her excitement for the Ia t week of school and the 
realization that she will now be a junior. 



Josephine Stacey Seth Stafford 

Kassandra Tieman Mason Vilhauer 

Kane Williams Matthew Williams 

Nicholas Wilt Brittney Wittmer 

Riley Steffensen Anna Theophilus Vada Thompson 

Grace Walker Alexis Wiener Demetris Williams 

Studying Hard 
hania chwebach is working on home\\Ork in Mr . Unterbrunner's room during the last \\eek of 
chool. Let's hope he got it done! 

An Artistic Group 
Caden Hunsley (left), Ram ey Leighton, Braeden DeJabet, 
and Tim Froehlich all are working on paintings as their 
final art projects. 

Pages by Nikki Peters 

SOPHOMORES 81 



Rylei Andersen Marisa Anderson Nathan Barger 

Rachel Black Olivia Boldt Cade Bruna 

Amber Buskness Rebeka Carman Ben Curley 

Rainy Day Art 
Mr . I vans' art students Lily Monroe (left), Maddie DeKnikkcr, and Regan Olson, Maddie 
DeKnikkcr watch their Raku clay art pieces get fired in the back parking lot. 

82 PEOPLE 

Katie Bergheim Derek Bierschbach 

William Bulfer Chandler Bursing 

Maddie DeKnikker Sheamus Donelan 

Hannah Dreeszen Paige duRandt 

Kyle Ebdrup Bryce Eimers 



Class of 2011 

Cayden Eliason Lacee Fedeler Heidi Fods Melissa Gallien Eli Gerry 

Claire Gors Mariah Graff Marissa Graff Ella Graham Jeffery Gulbranson 

Jesse Gulbranson Dane Gunderson Noah Guse Nate Guthmiller Jacob Hanneman 

Dulcie Hansen Rachel Hass Ethan Hatch Samantha Herman Taylor Hill-Maher 

JUNIORS 83 



Mark Hof lzabela Howell 

Garrett Jankord Chastity Jenkins 

Anne Knofczynski Julia Kopp 

Smiles for Completed Work 
the >ear come to an end, Jes e Gulbran on (front) and hae 

Lebeda mile as the> conclude their \\Ork for math clas for their 
junior> ear. 

84 PEOPLE 

Willie Hutchins Tyler Iverson Riley Janke 

Kyla Kasuske Lyndsey Kessler Kaitlyn Klosterman 

Cody Kuusela Alexandre Lafitte Shae Lebeda 

Boy's State Participants 
Two Madison High chool young men will be participating in the Boy's tate event in Aberdeen in 
the summer. Participants are Cody Kuu ela, Myron Downs from the American Legion, and Austin 
Olson. 



Cole Leighton 

Emma Martin 

Gabrielle Nelson 
Long 

Mason Leighton 

Davis Mathison 

Valorie Nowstrup 

Girls State Participants 

Lexi Lentsch 

Bailey Mennis 

Lane Olesen 

Three Madison High chool young ladies will be participating in the Girl's tate even in Vermillion 
in the ummer. Participant are laire toller, Ella Graham, and Kyla Kasu ke. The ladies are 
pictured with Adelyne team from the American Legion Auxilial) . 

Austin Lohsandt Isaiah Martian 

Savannah Miller Lily Monroe 

Austin Olson Luke Palmquist 

Math Magician 
Cody WinrO\\ puts in some hard \\Ork on his home\vork as he 
type numbers into his calculator and \Hite down hi math 
problems during Algebra cia s. 

Pages by Megan Wollmann JUNIORS 85 



Nicolas Passone Elizabeth Pauli 

Hanna Reinicke Peityn Roemen 

Future Businessmen 
For Entrepreneurship clas • Mrs. Olson (left), oah almen, and 
Eli Ge!l) met with Repre entative Mathe\~ Wollmann (right) for 
the Big Idea Competition in Aberdeen. Eli Ge!l) qualified as a 
finalist for the competition. 

Gettin' The Work Done 
Val O"'- trup (left), Peityn Roemen, and Paige duRandt \~ork 
reall:r hard to fini h up their final project for Mr. Bund} 's clas . 

86 PEOPLE 

Adam Peak David Pimentel Donald Price 

Amanda Rowland Noah Salmen Braxton Steffen 

We Got Spirit! 
Katie Bergheim and Lyndsey Kessler pump up the Madison student ection of football fan before an 
important game in Madi on. 



Claire Stoller Hailey Streff 

Lymann Walker Emily Warns 

Desiree Yager Chase Zingmark 

The Study Hall Model 
Donny Price lounges around in his study hall at the end of the year 
before preparing for finals. hae Lebeda (left), De i Yager, and 
Mark Hof try to hold back their laughter. 

Ashley Stromberg Julia Unterbrunner 
Marcus 

VandenBosch 

Not 
Pictured 

Meghan Vogel 

Pages by 
Megan Wollmann 

Karl Welsh CodyWinrow 

Creativity Sparks 
Rachel I lass paints away on her project for her drawing and paint class taught by Mrs. Evans. 

JUNIORS 87 



"Sure, I'll Help You" 
' tudentteacher, Mr De Rung , help T} ler Dcnlloed out with an assignment in Personal Finance. 

Amid the Chair Legs 
Mr. Lie inger and Alex Lafitte putting in extra hours. 

AI Mitch 
Bierschbach Brooks 
Mathematic Bu ine 

Office 

Bob Tim 
Cordts Eckart 

ocial In trumental 
tudie Mu ic 

Margarita Laura 
Hanson Haug 

pani h pecial 
Education 

88 STAFF 

Anne Elisa 
Brown 
pani h/ 

Engli h 

Holly 
Evans 

Art 

Max 
Hodgen 
athematic 
Phy ic 

Joe 
Bundy 

ocial 
tudie 

Nancy 
Falor 
Room 

Abby 
Joachims 

Library 

Charla 
Callahan 

chool 
Office 

Eric 
Fritz 

Agricultural 
Education 

Joanne 
Kallhoff 
Library 

Pages by Katelyn Neises 

Lori 
Christensen 
Agricultural 
Education 

Marcie 
Gimbel 
pecial Ed 

Aide 

Paula 
Kingery 

pecial 
Education 

Heidi 
Comes 
pecial Ed 

Aide 

Dana 
Gonyo 
Engli h 

Glynnis 
Kunkei-Ruiz 

Engli h 



Zachary 
Kunkei-Ruiz 

pecial Ed 
Aide 

Beth 
Odegard 
Special Ed 

Aide 

Adam 
Shaw 

Principal 

Joey 
Liesinger 

omputer 
Education 

Kristie 
Olson 

Busine s 
Education 

Joyce 
Strickland 

pecial Ed 
Aide 

Lora 
Milne 
pecial 

Education 

Sarah 
Perez 

Family Consumer 
cience 

Tom 
Milne 

Phy ical 
Education 

Bud 
Postma 
Athletic 
Director 

Darren 
Swenson 
Phy ical 

cience 

Maxine 
Unterbrunner 

Biology 

Stephanie 
Moore 

Coun elor 

Jennifer 
Richards 

Vocal 
Music 

Lori 
Waldner 

chool 
Office 

Classroom 
Fun 
(right) Mr . Kunkei­
Ruiz teaching her 
clas room with 
a mile on her 
face, as always. 
(left) Mr. Fritz 
and tudent Brady 
Christian en heavily 
contemplating 
whatever could 
possibly be on that 
computer screen. 

Cheri 
Myrvik 
pecial Ed 

Aide 

Vince 
Schaefer 

uperintendent 

Katie 
Weeldreyer 
Mathematic 

Renee 
Nills 

Engli h 

Cathy 
Schultz 
pecial Ed 

Aide 

Dawn 
Wiebers 

cience 

STAFF 89 



Martha Aguirre 

Laurel Appelwick Brady Balogh 

S 
Dharma Boldt 

90 ENIORS Sidney Braskamp A hley Brigg 



Stephany Brown Tanner Burg Mari Clarke 

Cassidy Cudmore Hailea DeJong Taner DenHoed 

Tyler DenH oed 

Hunter Drew Simone Droge Maria Eimer 
SENIORS 91 



Amanda Engbrecht 

Morgan Fernau 

Brodie Frederik en James Fuller Jason Gale 

92 SENIORS 
Laura Garcia Lucas Geditz Brayden Gilbert 



Mallory Gum Sydney Gustaf Paul Hagmaier 

Tavyn H allan Mitchell Hansen Ashley Hare 

Laura Hare Tyler Hare Kaydra Hart-Bedell 

Alii on Heim SerenaHopf Garrett Hubbell S 
93 ENIORS 



Savana Huntimer Cole /nhofer Edwin Ira/zeta 

Hunter Jami on 

Hannah Jorgenson 

94 SENIORS 
JayKnut on Harly Koenig Madalyn Koep 



Samantha Langford Sabrina Loui 

Emerald Marsh Alexandra Meier Hadassah Meyer 

Katelyn Neises Courtney O'Connell Nakita Odegard 

Hannah Olson Matthew Palli Tiana Paradei 
SENIORS 95 



Nicholas Peter en 

Gabriel Richard Amanda Ricke Olyvia Schuurmans 

Hunter Streff Sydney Swenson 

96 SENIORS 
Le lie Thayer Benjamin Theophilus Jordan Thompson 



Jus tin Tucek Katlyn Walburg Emily Weatherill 

Jennifer Weist Dylan Williams 

McKenzie Williamson Zachary Wilt A hley Wittmer 

Megan Wollmann Dylan Zingmark 
SENIORS 97 



"Many Things" 
ot long alkr d.:Ji,ering her student me age to the 

graduation audience, hica Dor ett recei\es her diploma from 
chool board prt:sident, Tom Farrell. 

Congratulations, Jason! 
chool board pre ident, Tom Farrell pre ents Jason Gale" ith 

h1 high chool diploma. 

"Why Do We Have to Walt'?" 
Ken1ie Jorgenson (silting, left),/\ hley Briggs, Cassie 
C.udmore, idney Braskamp, /ach Wilt ( tanding, left), Eli 
bans, Jame Fuller. ole lnhofer, Oly' ia chhuurman • Ja) 
Knut on, and Gabriel Richard ''ait in the middle school g)m 
for graduation to tan. 

A Little Bling! 
Rhine tone are the fa\orite bling ofthi year's enior as 
the) decorate their cap for graduation. 

Honor Students 
Repre entmg the top l0°o of the Clas of2016 is Emily 
Weatherill (left), Jordan Thompson, )dney S\\enson, 

manda Ricke, lladas ah Meyer, Ka)dra llan-Bedell, Jason 
Gale, hcrifll-Ga)ar, imone Droge and llailea DeJong. 

98 GRADUATION 



Class of 2016 
Our Journey Is Not Over Yet 

Another Madison High School Alumni 
Amanda Ricke becomes a Madison High chool Alumni after receiving her 
diploma from chool board pre ident, Tom Farrell. 

Graduation Celebration! 
The whole graduating lass of2016 enjo) orne confetti and hat-to sing to 
celebrate the end of the graduation ceremonie and end of their high chool day . 

"We Rise Again" 
imone Droge (left), Aly sa Jone , Ja) Knutson, Bear hipley, Gabriel Richards, 
ole lnhofer, Thomas Gor , Derek Bierschbach, Brandon John on, Evan Gro , 

Ruben Garcia, and Brayden Gilbert, along with there t of the concert choir hare a 
song with the graduation audience. 

"It's Been a Year" 
Reflecting on the many experience of their senior year, herifEI-Gayar hare 
orne of them with the audience. 

GRADUATION 99 



A 
Academics 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69 
Aguirre, Ashley 27, 72 
Aguirre, Martha 4, 7, 62, 68, 69, 90 
Aldridge, Elizabeth 18, 19, 20, 72 
Anariba, Linda 76 
Andersen, Rylei 82 
Anderson, Marisa 20, 82 
Anderson, Treton 90 
Andresen, Elizabeth 15, 17, 18, 19, 22, 

27, 90 
Andresen, Nicholas 33, 38, 62, 76, 79 
Appelwick, Evan 37 
Appelwick, Kendall 37, 72, 75 
Appelwick, Laurel 2, 4, 7, 36, 37, 48, 49, 

90 
Arneson, Taylor 16, 18, 20, 21 , 25, 72 
Art 66, 67 
Awards 14, 15 

B 
Bain, Chase 8, 90 
Balogh, Allison 20, 37, 48, 76, 104 
Balogh, Brady 1, 2, 11 , 12, 38, 39, 90, 

104 
Band 18, 19 
Barger, Nate 33, 82 
Baseball 61 
Basketball Cheerleaders 46, 47 
Becker, Derrick 20, 38, 76 
Bergheim, Carter 37 
Bergheim, Katie 15, 16, 22, 23, 28, 38, 

46, 47, 51 , 62, 68, 69, 82, 86 
Bernard, Jenni 37 
Bernard, Joshua 38, 61 , 76 
Big Idea 86 
Bird, Jeni 48, 49 
Bierschbach, AI 88 
Bierschbach, Derek 15, 16, 20, 28, 57, 

82, 99 
Black, Rachel 11 , 15, 31 , 37, 47, 51 , 82 
Bloom, Samuel 18, 19, 20, 21 , 24, 66, 76 
Boat Races 64, 65 
Boldt, Anna 18, 19, 20, 21 , 76 
Boldt, Dharma 1, 20, 90 
Boldt, Olivia 15, 18, 19, 20, 82 
Booton, Savannah 18, 20, 21 , 66, 76 
Boyko, Jacob 72, 75 
Boys Basketball 50, 51 
Boys Golf 42 
Boys State 84 
Boys Tennis 57 
Boys Track & Field 58, 59 
Brandenburger, Emma 18, 19, 20, 25, 

27, 70, 76 
Brandenburger, Joey 18 
Braskamp, Sidney 1, 4, 6, 8, 17, 31 , 66, 

90, 98 
Bratager, Tanner 8, 72 
Briggs, Ashley 1, 4, 6, 9, 15, 32, 33, 60, 

90, 98 

100 INDEX 

Briggs, Morgan 6, 16, 26, 27, 32, 33, 36, 
37, 76, 80 

Brooks, Mitch 88 
Brown, Anne Elisa 88 
Brown, Blake 72, 75 
Brown, Cora 20, 21 , 76 
Brown, Doyle 72 
Brown, Nicole 6, 20, 40, 53, 76, 79 
Brown, Stephany 1, 33, 91 
Bruna, Cade 12, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 24, 

26, 82 
Buchholtz, Macey 72 
Bugg, Phoenix 76 
Bulfer, Thomas 76 
Bulfer, William 82 
Bulldogs in Paradise 1 0, 11 
Bundy, Joe 3, 38, 57, 88 
Bundy, Megan 3 
Burg, Tanner 4, 8, 28, 29, 42, 51 , 58, 61 , 

69, 91 
Bursing, Chandler 20, 82 
Business Law 68, 69 
Buskness, Amber 12, 15, 16, 17, 22, 23, 

24, 28, 29, 60, 82 
Buthe, Brayden 38, 72 

c 
Callahan, Charla 88 
Callies, Roxann 20, 21 , 72 
Carman, Rebeka 82 
Carter, Meaghan 72 
Cheerleading 46, 47 
Choir 20, 21 
Christensen, Lori 33, 88 
Christiansen, Brady 72, 89 
Christiansen, Koby 61 , 76, 104 
Clarke, Mari 4, 8, 60, 91 
Clarke, Tom 67 
Clarke, Wanda 66, 67 
Cole, Rene 72 
Comes, Heidi 88 
Comes, Nicholas 38, 72 
Concert Band 18, 19 
Concert Choir 20, 21 
Cordts, Bob 37, 88 
Coronation 10, 11 
Cox, Rachel 20, 72 
Crenshaw, Araina 72 
Cross Country 36, 37 
Cudmore, Cassidy 4, 7, 8, 22, 23, 47, 70, 

91 , 98 
Culinary Arts 17, 30, 31 
Curley, Ben 8, 32, 33, 82 

D 
Decker, Dylan 76 
DeJabet, Braeden 6, 36, 37, 45, 76, 81 
DeJabet, Jerron 57, 72 
DeJong, Hailea 7, 18, 19, 20, 21 , 91 , 98 
DeKnikker, Maddie 66, 82 
DenHoed, Taner 2, 4, 6, 8, 11 , 28, 29, 42, 

50, 51 , 61 , 91 

DenHoed, Tyler 4, 9, 30, 38, 55, 61 , 88, 
91 ' 104 

Denne, Oakley 38, 61 , 76 
DeRungs, Logan 88 
Dickey, Skylar 20, 25, 26, 27, 76, 104 
Dixon, Mackenzie 19, 20, 70, 76 
Dockendorf, Lindsey 9, 18, 19, 20, 21, 

72, 104 
Donelan, Rory 16, 18, 19, 72 
Donelan, Sheamus 82 
Dorris, Kaiden 2, 4, 12, 36, 37, 44, 45, 91 
Dorris, Karsyn 2, 37, 48, 72, 75 
Dorsett, Erica 7, 17, 20, 21 , 22, 91 , 98 
Dossett, Maridee 48, 49 
Downs, Myron 84 
Dreeszen,Hannah 17, 18, 19, 20, 24, 70, 

82 
Drew, Hunter 18, 28, 91 
Drewes, Devin 38, 72 
Droge, Simone 2, 4, 11 , 12, 17, 20, 21 , 

22, 23, 56, 91 , 98, 99 
duRandt, Paige 2, 13, 14, 15, 28, 37, 53, 

68, 82, 86 

E 
Ebdrup, Kyle 32, 33, 82 
Ebdrup, Randy 32, 33, 72 
Eckart, Tim 88 
Eimers, Bryce 42, 57, 82 
Eimers, Marisa 4, 40, 41 , 60, 91 
EI-Gayar, Sherif 17, 22, 64, 65, 92, 98, 99 
Eliason, Cayden 15, 23, 48, 66, 83 
Eliason, Samuel 2, 4, 8, 20, 21 , 31 , 37, 

92 
Eliason, William 18, 19, 72, 75 
Ellis, Imogene 15 
Engbrecht, Mandy 4, 6, 12, 41 , 52, 53, 92 
Englert, Allison 92 
Englert, Erin 18, 20, 21 , 72 104 
Evans, Elijah 33, 92, 98 
Evans, Holly 88 

F 
Falor, Nancy 88 
Farrell, Tom 2, 98, 99 
FBLA 16, 28, 29 
FFA 16, 32, 33 
Fedeler, Lacee 15, 16, 28, 29, 31 , 56, 83 
Fernau, Morgan 15, 18, 20, 21 , 24, 25, 

26, 92 
Fiegen, Aaron 51 , 76 
FlyingHorse, Jonathon 73 
Fods, Heidi 15, 18, 19, 20, 21 , 83 
Football 3, 38, 39 
Football Cheerleaders 46, 47 
Forster, Jon 61 
Frantzen, Bryce 20, 21 , 73 
Frederiksen, Brodie 2, 4, 9, 1 0, 11 , 30, 

34, 38, 51 , 92, 104 
Freshmen 72, 73, 74, 75 
Friesz, Breydon 31 , 76 
Fritz, Eric 33, 88, 89 



Froehlich, Timothy 76, 81 
Fuller, James 4, 38, 45, 66, 71 , 92, 98, 

104 

G 
Galde, Jeremy 20, 73 
Gale, Jason 6, 17, 18, 19, 22, 62, 64, 92, 

98 
Gallien, Melissa 83 
Garcia, Laura 19, 20, 92 
Garcia, Ruben 20, 76, 99 
Geditz, Lucas 2, 4, 64, 65, 92 
Gehrels, Elle 20, 21 , 26, 62, 76, 104 
Gerry, Eli 33, 51 , 83, 86 
Gerry, Maddie 20, 73 
Gerry, Taylor 20, 46, 51 , 77, 80 
Gilbert, Brayden 20, 21 , 38, 39, 45, 62, 

66, 67, 92, 99, 104 
Giles, Jennifer 22, 28, 38, 41 , 46, 47, 48, 

49, 58, 77, 104 
Giles, Jessica 22, 28, 35, 40, 41 , 53, 58, 

59, 71 , 77 
Giles, Joshua 28, 38, 51 , 58, 61 , 66, 77 
Gimbel, Marcie 88 
Girls Basketball 52, 53 
Girls Golf 43 
Girls State 85 
Girls Tennis 56 
Girls Track & Field 58, 59 
Golf 42, 43 
Gonyo, Dana 88 
Gors, Claire 20, 21 , 38, 46, 47, 51 , 83 
Gors, lzzy 48 
Gors, Steve 38 
Gors, Thomas 20, 38, 73, 75, 99 
Graduation 98, 99 
Graff, Kaitlyn 32, 47, 77 
Graff, Mariah 15, 20, 83 
Graff, Marissa 15, 20, 21 , 83 
Graham, CC 56 
Graham, Ella 11 , 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21 , 

22, 23, 24, 25, 28, 29, 56, 83, 85 
Grindeland, Royal 77 
Groce, Evan 18, 19, 20, 70, 73, 99 
Gross, Alexandra 20, 21 , 36, 37, 76 
Gross, Dillon 76, 1 04 
Gulbranson, Jeffery 2, 20, 83 
Gulbranson, Jesse 83, 84 
Gulbranson, Landon 20, 66, 67, 76 
Gum, Mallory 4, 7, 8, 93 
Gunderson, Dane 30, 38, 83 
Guse, Noah 13, 38, 44, 45, 83 
Gustaf, Sydney 4, 5, 6, 28, 29, 41 , 43, 60, 

93 
Guthmiller, Nate 33, 38, 39, 44, 45, 83 
Gutierrez, Bessy 76 
Gutierrez, llsi 73 
Gymnastics 48, 49 

INDEX 
H 

Hagmaier, Paul 31 , 66, 93 
Hallan, Tavyn 93 
Hanneman, Jacob 83 
Hansen, Dulcie 6, 8, 20, 78, 83 
Hansen, Mitch 4, 5, 30, 38, 39, 50, 51 , 57, 

61 , 93, 104 
Hansen, Morgan 48, 49 
Hanson, Margarita 88 
Hare, Ashley 38, 93 
Hare, Blaine 70, 73 
Hare, Laura 18, 93 
Hare, Tyler 4, 24, 25, 38, 71 , 93, 104 
Harmdierks, Takenric 27, 62, 77 
Hart-Bedell, Kaydra 4, 6, 7, 22, 23, 93, 98 
Hass,Rachel 2, 8, 37, 83, 87 
Hatch, Ethan 83 
Haug, Laura 88 
Hawkes, Ammon 37 
Heim, Allison 16, 18, 19, 93 
Herman, Samantha 12, 15, 16, 22, 23, 

28, 29, 30, 31 , 37, 64, 65, 83 
Hively, Wiatt 33, 61 , 77 
Hix, Ashley 77 
Hodgen, Max 38, 62, 64, 88 
Hodges, Jarred 32, 33, 36, 37, 44, 45, 77, 

104 
Hof, Mark 13, 84, 87 
Hoff, Bradley 14, 33, 38, 62, 66, 67, 76 
Hoffman, Adm 20, 21 , 76 
Homecoming 8, 9 
Hopf, Serena 2, 4, 6, 8, 14, 40, 41 , 64, 93 
Howell, lzabela 15, 18, 19, 20, 84 
Hubbell, Garrett 18, 19, 93 
Hubbell, Molli 18, 19, 20, 51 , 76 
Hunsley, Caden 77, 81 
Huntimer, Savana 64, 66, 94 
Hutchins, Willie 84 

I 
lnhofer, Cole 20, 21 , 68, 94, 98, 99 
lraheta, Edwin 4, 13, 18, 19, 20, 21 , 22, 

37, 94 
Iverson, Tyler 84 

J 
Janke, Jadon 38, 51 , 77 
Janke, Jaxon 38, 51 , 59, 77 
Janke,Kennedy 20, 21 , 73, 75 
Janke, Riley 2, 35, 38. 51 , 61 , 84, 104 
Jankord, Garrett 10, 11 , 15, 19, 20, 21 , 

25, 26, 84 
Jamison, Hunter 2, 4, 5, 35, 42, 61 , 66, 

68, 69, 94 

Jazz Band 19 
Jenkins, Chastity 84 
Joachims, Abby 88 
Johnson, Bailie 78 
Johnson, Brandon 8, 20, 94, 99 
Johnson, Chandra 78 
Johnson, Dakota 78 
Johnson, Gary 60 
Johnson, Hunter 73 
Johnson,Mariah 73 
Johnson, Miranda 17, 20, 94 
Johnson, Morgan 22, 41 , 66, 78 
Johnson, Nolan 33, 38, 44, 45, 71 , 73 
Johnson, September 16, 18, 19, 37, 73 
Johnson,Sydney 18 
Johnson, Zach 38 
Jones, Alyssa 11 , 18, 19, 20, 21 , 25, 78, 

99 
Jorgenson, Hannah 20, 21 , 94 
Jorgenson, Heston 73, 75 
Jorgenson, Kenzie 4, 22, 28, 29, 94, 98 
Juniors 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87 

K 
Kaiser, Shaylee 18, 66, 94 
Kallhoff, Joanne 88 
Kasuske, Kyla 15, 16, 23, 28, 35, 41 , 52, 

53, 68, 71 , 84, 85 
Kauffman, Hunter 78 
Kennington, Blake 18, 19, 57, 73, 75 
Kessler, Lyndsey 6, 15, 23, 37, 38, 46, 

47, 51 , 60, 84, 86 
Kessler, Nick 2, 37 
Kingery, Paula 88 
Klosterman, Kaitlyn 15, 23, 37, 84 
Knofczynski, Anne 12, 15, 20, 21 , 27, 

37, 84 
Knuths, Emily 18, 19, 20, 25, 43, 70, 78 
Knutson, Jay 8, 10, 20, 21 , 24, 25, 62, 

64, 65, 94, 98, 99 
Koenig, Harly 4, 48, 49, 66, 67, 94 
Koenig, Hunter 73 
Koep, Andrew 
Koep, Madalyn 18, 19, 20, 21 , 94 
Kopp, Julia 84 
Kratovil, Jill 40, 41 
Krouse, Jocelyn 48, 49 
Kruger, Hannah 20, 21 , 73 
Krusemark, Kaden 36 
Kunkei-Ruiz, Glynnis 88, 89 
Kunkei-Ruiz, Zachary 89 
Kuusela, Cody 14, 15, 18, 19, 84 

INDEX 101 



L 
Laban-Maher, Alexander 19, 73 
Lafitte, Alexandre 4, 45, 84, 88 
Langford, Samantha 4, 5, 43, 69, 95 
LaValley, Jasmine 20, 21 , 78 
LaPlante, Jordon 73 
Lebeda, Mason 38, 45, 73 
Lebeda,Shae 84, 87 
Lee, Brenna 13 
Lee, Tatum 18, 19, 20, 78 
Lee, Parker 18 
Leesch, Taiten 33, 38, 74, 75 
Leighton, Elsa 6, 9, 16, 20, 32, 33, 36, 

37, 48, 49, 78, 104 
Leighton, Mason 2, 5, 28, 34, 38, 51 , 61 , 

68, 85 
Leighton, Nicholas (Cole) 14, 32, 33, 38, 

44, 45, 85 
Leighton, Ramsey 78, 81 
LeMair, Hannah 18 
Lembcke, Allison 20, 41 , 78, 79 
Lentsch, Landon 32, 37, 74 
Lentsch, Lexi 15, 37, 85 
Lester, Josie 4, 70, 95 
Liesinger, Alexander 1, 7 4 
Liesinger, Joey 42, 43, 88, 89 
Limmer, Thomas 18, 19, 70, 78 
Lohsandt, Austin 1, 33, 38, 51 , 85 
Louis, Sabrina 20, 21 , 95 
Lurz, Jerett 1, 38, 74 

M 
Maberry, Lucas 3, 16, 18, 19, 38, 54, 70, 

74 
Maher, Taylor (Hill) 66, 67, 83 
Malsom, Elijah 66, 78 
Mangun, Parion 38, 78 
Marching Band 7, 16, 17, 18, 19 
Maroon 17 
Marsh, Emma 2, 4, 8, 41 , 53, 60, 95 
Martian, Isaiah 16, 18, 20, 21 , 85 
Martin, Emma 9, 15, 27, 85 
Martin, Taran 15, 74 
Mathison, Davis 38, 85 
Mathison, Scott 74 
Maxwell, Mya 43 
McDermott, Jessica 79 
McKinney, TreShan 74 
McKinney, Quentin 38, 79 
Meadows, Kaitlyn 18, 32, 33, 74 
Meier, Alexandra 4, 66, 67, 95 
Mennis, Bailey 17, 31 , 33, 36, 37, 44, 45, 

61 , 85 
Mennis, Colby 44, 45 
Mette, Stormy 20, 32, 62, 79 
Meyer, Hadassah 9, 14, 15, 18, 19, 64, 

65, 95, 98 
Meyer, Isaac 37 
Michels, Matt 14 
Miller, Savannah 2, 37, 60, 85 

102 INDEX 

Millikan, Kortni 32, 74 
Milne, Lora 89 
Milne, Tom 89 
Mixed Choir 20, 21 
Mock Trial 68, 69 
Monroe, Lily 6, 8, 15, 22, 23, 60, 66, 82, 

85 
Monroe,Spencer 18 
Moore, Stephanie 89 
Myrvik, Cheri 89 

N 
Namken, Darin 61 
National Honor Society 14, 15 
Neises, Katelyn 4, 38, 40, 41 , 46, 47, 60, 

95 
Nelson, Brady 33, 38, 79 
Nelson-Long, Gabrielle 85 
Nielsen, Tom 38 
Nighbert, Kenna 79, 104 
Nills, Renee 89 
Nowstrup, Valorie 8, 28, 34, 35, 41 , 53, 

70, 85, 86 

0 
O'Connell, Courtney 4, 8, 10, 11 , 18, 19, 

20, 24, 27, 60, 70, 95 
Odegard, Beth 89 
Odegard, Nakita 19, 30, 95 
Olesen, Lane 66, 67, 85 
Olson, Austin 15, 16, 18, 19, 28, 70, 84, 

85 
Olson, Hannah 4, 13, 56, 70, 95 
Olson, Kristie 28, 86, 89 
Olson, Regan 20, 37, 66, 79, 82 
Olson, Victoria 2, 20, 37, 74, 75 
One Act Play 24, 25 
Organizations 16, 17 

p 
Palli, Matthew 3, 4, 11 , 28, 29, 38, 39, 54, 

59, 68, 69, 95, 104 
Palmquist, Luke 32, 33, 45, 85 
Paradeis, Tiana 2, 4, 5, 7, 10, 11 , 38, 46, 

47, 55, 95 
Passone, Nicolas 13, 86 
Pauli, Liz 15, 16, 18, 19, 86 
Pauli, Maddie 18 
Payne, Kadin 20, 31 , 79 
Peak, Adam 20, 21 , 86 
People 70, 71 
Perez, Sarah 31 , 89 
Perez-Lopez, Anahi 79 
Peters, AJ 45 
Peters, Jason 17, 22, 32, 44, 45, 74 
Peters, Nichole 16, 32, 33, 79 
Petersen, Nicholas 10, 14, 18, 19, 20, 

21 , 62, 64, 65, 96 
Physics 64, 65 
Pimentel, David 38, 57, 74, 86 

Pimentel, Jordan 38, 7 4 
Poppen, Morgan 66, 79 
Pop pens, Jakob 4, 9, 11 , 38, 70, 96, 104 
Poppens, Joseph 33, 42, 61 , 79, 104 
Porter, Dennisha 62, 79 
Postma, Bud 43, 89 
Powerlifting 54, 55 
Price, Donald 31 , 86, 87 
Prom 12, 13 
Property Rites 24, 25 
Pro Start 30, 31 

Q 
R 

Rahimshoev, Atobek 4, 38, 44, 45, 96, 
104 

Raku 66, 67 
Rasmussen, Rylie 79 
Reece, Alexis 62, 74 
Reilly, Caileb 20, 28, 33, 38, 74 
Reinicke, Hanna 86 
Reurink, Kiersten 20, 32, 74 
Richards, Gabriel 10, 19, 20, 21 , 25, 57, 

96, 98, 99 
Richards, Jen 89 
Ricke, Amanda 3, 4, 6, 28, 29, 41 , 53, 96, 

98, 99 
Ricke, Jonathan 1, 22, 28, 38, 54, 74, 75 
Ricke, Mike 38 
Rius, Maria 37, 79 
Roemen, Peityn 15, 28, 37, 68, 86 
Rost, Shayla 74, 75, 104 
Rowland, Amanda 12, 15, 22, 23, 37, 86 
Rud, Olivia 1, 40, 41 , 52, 53, 58, 59, 79, 

104 

s 
Sabers, Tamara 74 
Sahr, Ally 48 
Salcedo, Ania 18, 19, 46, 47, 51 , 66, 67, 

70, 80 
Salmen, Noah 14, 86 
Salmen, Tyler 80 
Sanchez, David 45, 74 
Sanders, Jemmiah 37 
Sanders, Theodore 37, 74, 75 
Schamber, Betsy 37 
Schaefer, Vince 89 
Schlechter, Lilian 74 
Schlechter, Mason 80 
Scholl, Natalie 20, 33, 62, 74 
Schultz, Cathy 89 
Schuurmans, Olyvia 13, 20, 21 , 24, 25, 

26, 96, 98 
Schwebach, Shania 1, 28, 34, 41 , 48, 49, 

62, 80, 81 , 104 
Scott, Olivia 20, 74 
Seitz, Jerry 60 
Selgestad, Cole 33, 80 
Selgestad, Mitchell 80 



Selman, Laura 60 
Seniors 4, 90, 91 , 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97 
Shahan, Solomon 18, 19, 70, 80 
Shan, Kevin 16, 22, 28, 29, 57, 80, 104 
Shaw, Adam 89 
Shaw, Brandon 38, 45, 71 , 74, 75 
Shipley, Bear 20, 21 , 75, 99 
Show Choir 19, 20 
Sims, Hannah 18, 19, 80 
Smith, Morgan 18, 19, 80 
Smith, Taelor 6, 9, 13, 20, 35, 36, 37, 

48, 80, 104 
Smith-Havelaar, Tavin 75 
Softball 60 
Solis, Jose 80 
Sophomores 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81 
Sports 34, 35 
Spring Play 17, 26, 27 
Stacey, Josephine 81 
Staff 88, 89 
Stafford, Seth 38, 81 
Staudenbaur, Alison 96 
Stearns, Adelyne 85 
Steever, Brianna 75 
Steffen, Braxton 33, 38, 45, 86 
Steffensen, Riley 81 , 104 
Stoller, Claire 8, 11 , 14, 15, 16, 17, 22, 

23, 24, 28, 34, 41 , 60, 71 , 85, 87 
Streff, Cameron 18, 19, 37, 75 
Streff, Hailey 2, 15, 22, 23, 37, 58, 87 
Streff, Hunter 2, 4, 8, 22, 23, 36, 37, 96 
Strickland, Joyce 89 
Stromberg, Ashley 37, 87 
Student Council 17, 22, 23 
Student Life 4, 5, 6, 7 
Students of the Month 14, 15 
Swenson, Darren 38, 89 
Swenson, Sydney 4, 14, 17, 22, 56, 96, 

98 

T 
Talent Show 10, 11 
Tennis 56, 57 
Terrall, Gracie 20, 21 , 75 
Thayer, Leslie 17, 19, 20, 22, 38, 96 
Theme 2, 3 
Thennis, Seth 75 
Theophilus, Anna 2, 20, 36, 37, 53, 58, 

78, 81 
Theophilus, Ben 37, 96 
Thompson, Jerricka 41 
Thompson, Jordan 2, 4, 96, 98 
Thompson, Vada 81 
Tieman, Kassandra 20, 21 , 47, 62, 81 
Track & Field 58, 59 
Tucek, Justin 4, 9, 51 , 97 

INDEX 
u 

Uithoven, Hailey 75 
Unterbrunner, Julia 2, 37, 53, 87 
Unterbrunner, Maxine 89 
Uthe, Ryley 18, 19, 75 

v 
VandenBosch, Marcus 2, 5, 15, 13, 28, 

38, 39, 50, 51 , 57, 61 , 87 
VandenBosch, Sophia 48, 49 
Vilhauer, Mason 24, 25, 81 
Vogel, Christine 
Vogel, Meghan 
Volleyball 40, 41 

w 
Waba, Jennifer 18, 19, 22, 37, 43, 48, 49, 

54, 75 
Walburg, Alex 75 
Walburg, Katlyn 4, 70, 97 
Waldner, Lori 89 
Walker, Grace 66, 81 
Walker, Lymann 38, 87 
Wallowing Bull, Raven 27, 75 
Warns, Emily 15, 19, 27, 87 
Weatherill, Emily 11 , 22, 97, 98 
Weatherill, Riley 48 
Weeldreyer, Katie 41 , 89 
Weist, Jennifer 7, 64, 97 
Welsh, Karl 87 
Wiebers, Dawn 15, 60, 89 
Wiener, Alexis 66, 81 
Wiese, Kindra 38 
Williams, Demetris 81 
Williams, Dylan 4, 9, 28, 29, 38, 62, 64, 

65, 97, 104 
Williams, Kane 20, 81 
Williams, Matthew 6, 33, 38, 61 , 62, 79, 

81 
Williams, Raelyn 48, 49, 75, 104 
Williams, Steve 61 
Williamson, McKayla 64, 65, 97 
Williamson, McKenzie 64, 65, 97 
Wilt, Alexys 20, 32, 75 
Wilt, Nicholas 33, 38, 81 
Wilt, Zachary 62, 64, 97, 98 
Wind Ensemble 18, 19 
Winrow, Cody 33, 67, 85, 87 
Wittmer, Ashley 4, 18, 19, 97 
Wittmer, Brittney 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 47, 

78, 81 
Wolf, Lily 56 
Wollmann, Mathew 86 
Wollmann, Megan 4, 97 
Women's Choir 20, 21 

Wray, Morgan 20, 21 , 56, 75 
Wrestling 44, 45 
Wrestling Cheerleaders 47 

X 
y 

Yager, Desiree 87 
Yager, Devin 75 

z 
Zaragoza, Mariela 18, 19, 75 
Zingmark, Chase 57, 87 
Zingmark, Dylan 57, 97 

The 2016 Bulldog was 
produced by the Desktop 
Publishing class of 
Laurel Appelwick, Sydney 
Gustaf, Samantha 
Langford, Hannah Olson, 
Katie Neises, Nikki 
Peters, Ashley Wittmer, 
and Megan Wollmann 
using Adobe lnDesign 
CS3 Version 5.0.3. The 
books were printed by the 
Leader Printing Company 
with a press run of 100 
books with 104 pages 
each. Books were sold for 
$60. Kristie Olson was the 
yearbook advisor. 
Special thanks to Nancy 
Kasuske, Karen Giles, 
Kim Dirks, Shanley Dorris, 
Rochelle Nowstrup, Jeni 
Bird, Kathy Young, Robin 
Schwebach, and SDPB for 
sharing their photos. 

INDEX 103 



Our Lesend Lives On 
Sweet Success At Last! 
The senior football players Jame Fuller (left) Atobek 
Rahimshoev, Dylan William , Tyler Hare, Brady Balogh, 
Jakob Poppen , Mitch Hansen, Brayden Gilbert, Matt Palli, 
Brodie Frederiksen (front) and Tyler DenHoed will never 
forget their championship winning enior year of football. 

A Winning Smile 
Riley Janke hows off hi be t smile for the camera while 
waiting for lunchtime to arrive. 

Where Are All the Guys? 
hania chwebach (left), Kenna Nigh bert, Taelor mith, Ally Balogh, Elsa Leighton, Elle Gehrel , Jenni 

Giles, Riley teffensen, Koby hri tian en, kylar Dickey, Joey Poppens, Kevin Shan, Jarred Hodges, 
Dillion Gross, and Olivia Rud pull again t the senior team at the homecoming events and finally win. 

104 C LOSING 

Are We Ready! 
Raelyn Williams, Lindsey Dockendorf, Shay Ia Ro t, and 
Erin Englert do their best to help the freshmen powder puff 
football team play at the homecoming activities. 










